
1-Needle,Lockstitch,Unison-Feed Sewing 
Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer 

-*~*a~~3~§~*W~~~/ 

L -22 -
Ll 

0 

LIUKI 

29076908 
No.0725-02 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOW TO MAKE USE OF TillS PARTS LIST 
I. i\n a~len~ lt ( *) me.ms thai I he conespondmg pari IS changed from I he plt'\'IOll~ pari ~ lis t or is ne wly added. 

:! . i\~ to "~ 01" and " itO~ ... ll'ft•l lo the "Note" gi ven al the hollomof the re!ipecllve pages. 

:l . Codes on I he "() ty'' column 

• Each numeral mchca le>< the mnnher of part s 1 equn ed 

· " I) I " ami "(. 0" nuhcate tht· length (lnmcten.) of the re~pec t 1 ve part s. 

1 l'an:nthc"e~ mean that the co11espomhng p.1rt IS a subpart that cons tructs an asse mbly part. 

r, I lott ed lines on the F1gures mdica te assemhl~ ll.ll"t ). 

1. Note!!\il! : .,c •lt~ ;: iL -c 1 • ;;, IJ 7, I· ....,__ ~ Vl * 1" 11 it. liiiJui VJ I'·J'f~ 1 : ~·1 L.. ""C . /I' lui~~ J t.: l;l: if.i !JII ~ hf.: :ili,'ro',-c·J;, .(,.: '::. ~ .·~.t ·L i T . 
~ - IJ A , . ...... -:,. VJ :; O]. ~O~'.'.'VJ I"IIIt. .-..;-;; I; Vl ".1,[ crJ , !/.IIJI ~ .:: ~ !!(\< f! t: l• . 

;{. ·t~:,t: '·!~V> tU·u. Mfu:l<L . 0.1. ~ .O ~V> t'dtlt lt . 1<21 (llt FU - I·Jt.-) ~ l< Lt ·4 

I. %~ :,1-'o~ crJ ( ) -:. . tll/:11 ,'.,', ~ h'tiJ\1. L -c \ • ~, f hli,'.,', -c· ,r,;;, .: t ~ .o:). tt,J. L ;t T . 

·' · ( 7 A I· .-....- ~ crJ-----t~l;l:. m hYt tJ\1. -c·,r) ;:, .: t ~ .'Jtt,J, L ~ ·t 

CONTENTS 
=I lX 

1. FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS ................................. 1 
Ji.f{$ • 91- ~ 1~-f* 

2.MAIN SHAFT,HOOK DRlVTNG SHAFT DELIVERY 
& THREAD TAKE- UP LEVER COMPONENTS .................................... . . 3 

1:-. f1lr r .f.th & it~ fl!~ • :x w ~*~ f* 

3. NEEDLE BAR ROCKING COMPONENTS .......................................... 5 
il- :w. m !W1 ~*~-~* 

4. UPPER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ........................................ 7 
J:i5 ~ ~~-~* 

5.FEED ADJUSTMENT & REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ............. . ...... 9 
i5 ~ t:Jtij] • :i!T!i5 ~~*If* 

6. LOfER FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ................................ . ....... 11 
'FJ!~00-1* 

7. THREAD TRIIIIER COMPONENTS .............................................. 13 
*W~00-1* 

8.HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & HOOK COMPONENTS ................................... 15 
Tfiii· ~00-1* 

9.THREAD TENSION & BELT COVER COMPONENTS ................................. 17 
* tM-T • ~Jv t- tJ ,{ - 00-1* 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



I 0. LOWI~R TIIRI~AD WI NDI~R MI~CIIAN I Sll COMPONI~NTS ....•....•...•.........•.....•• 19 
- .: V. W·_ ~ .:t;l· 'VI lUI~ 

I . 71' {.!: <= ~ I! l RJ 1'1~ 

11. PR~:SSURI~ ADJUSTING COIIPON~:NTS ...•......•...••....•..•....•.•••••.••..•• 20 
PI' x. •~: .~~ mj ~~ f* 

12.PRESSER LIFTER & TENSION RELEASE MECIIANISM COMPONENTS •.••••..••........ 21 
lfll;t_l: lf. *~ 0 66ft.ti~l~f* 

13. LUBRICATION COIIPON~:NTS .....•...•.....•......•....•.•....••••••••••..••• 23 
~~~~l~f* 

14. TABU: COMPONI~NTS ........•.•.•.........•......••.......•......••..••..•• 25 
-r - :1 Jvl~~ 

15. TIIRI~AD STAND COMPONENTS ..•.•.•......•...•.•........•..••......••...••.. 27 
v. -'l --r :tt· '"'lUI~ 71' - 1... ~~~ I. Rll'l' 

16. GAUG~: COIIPONENTS ........•..••....•••..•.•..•.••..•.••..•••••...•••....• 28 
If' - :JI~~ 

17. ACCI~SSORY PARTS COMPONENTS •.......•....•.....••••..••.•.•...•••....••.. 29 
Hliti.'f~l~~ 

18. IIUTUAL RISING QUANT I TV TRANSI;I~R COMPONENTS ..•...••..••...•....•.•....•. 30 
~ '-T.J-.Jf.l,t WM~iW~fl 

19. CONTROL DEVICE COIIPONENTS(OPTl ON) ••....•.....•..••.•..•.•••...•...•...• 31 
~I~IOO~inl~~ (;t 7' ~ 3 /) 

20.AUTOMATIC PRESSER LfFTER COMPONENTS(OPTlON) ....•.•.•.••••...•.•••..•..• 33 
(I !I!IJ!IP ;t J.: If I~~ (;t 7' ~ 3 /) 

21. BACK TUCK COMPONENTS(OPTION) .•...•...•.•..••...•••.•...••.••.•••......• 34 
~ { -~ 7 -1 •y 7 '~ ~ ( ;t 7' ~ 3 / ) 

22. TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(l) •.••.•.•..•..••.•.•••••..••..••..•..• 35 
:5<:~7'' - :/$.';~,-~;},{ (] ) 

23.TABLE OF EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(2) ....•.•.•...•.••.••..••••..••.•••.••• 36 
-•·~)...!' "'-{Jf/Cl t:i': c l <. (2) ~m-, - ::/ uPnn- j.J.::tX 

NUMERICAL lNDEX m' PARTS .••.••...•••.•..•..•...•••••..••..•.•.•..•.••.• 37 
* iJI 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. fRAME & MISCPIIAN' .US!/~~. ~~~~fi, I•.OUS COVI~R COIPONI~NTS 

4 0 

1 

1Bi] 

- 1 -

16 

0 / 

~41 
40 

""-
' V---19 

""­v-----32 

10 

~12 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO IWTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 

21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 

1101 
11 01 

PART NO. 

107- 43151 
SS-7121610-SP 
TA- 1250406- RO 
107-42658 
SS-6121010-SP 
TA -2050406- RO 
107-43003 
SS-6121010-SP 
107-00706 
107-42757 
SS-7121610-SP 
SS-6122030-SP 
107-43201 
SS-6121010-SP 
107-42856 
107-01209 
107-01308 
107-01100 
TA-1050504-RO 

SS-2090710-SP 
107-03007 
SS-2090710-SP 
B3138-512-000 
SH-6040502-TP 
107-44118 
SS-6121010-SP 
TA-2050406-RO 
107-31701 
Bllll-563-000 
SS-7110510-SP 
81150-490-000 
SS-7110910-SP 
TA-2351004-RO 
TA-0750404- RO 
TA-1250406-RO 
107-00508 
107-09004 
SS-6110480-SP 
107-45800 
SS-7110510-SP 
TA-1120804-RO 
107-33103 
107-04609 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

FACE PLATE f1St~ . 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=J5. 5 
RUBBER PLUG 
TOP COVER ASH. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=JO 
RUBBER PLUG 
SlOE COVER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=JO 
SlOE COVER PACKING 
FACE APERTURE PLATE 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=20 
THREAD TAKE-UP COVER 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 
BED TOP CO VER ASH. 
TOP COVER PACKING 
BED STRUT 
BED STEW B 
RUBBER PLUG 
ARM THREAD GUIDE A 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 
ARM THREAD GUIDE B 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=7 
TAKE-UP SPRING ADJUSTING PLATE 
SCREW H4X0.7 L=5 
APERTURE PLATE 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 
RUBBER PLUG 
RUBBER 
BED SLIDE SPRING 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
RUBBER PLUG 
SCREW 
RUBBER PLUG 
PLUG 0=7. 5 L=3. 5 
RUBBER PLUG 
TOP COVER PACKING 
PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.3 
FLYWHEEL POINTER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
RUBBER PLUG 
FACE PLATE FELT 
FACE PLATE PACKING 

Note ( 1±: ~~ l1101 .... EXCEPT AK79 

-2-

l:: y j. 1 

j.yj~ ., ~ 

~ ~ 1::~*~- 3/16-28 L=15.5 
1-J.ty D=12.5 L=4 
1- '17"' "IJ II"- ( 'I ~) 
l:: ~¥2" 3/16-28 L=lO 
1-J.t y 
:I'J:J.y'hJI"-
1:: ~ ~ ~- 3/16-28 L=JO 
:J'Jj.y·/)11 ''- 11'' '1f Y 
"V :I"J)ly~f- ~ 1t (~g) 
? 11::0¥~- 3/16-28 L=15.5 
l::~*~· 3/16-28 L=20 
'f y l::"/"1)11''-

l::~¥:;" 3/16-28 L=10 
~"1 1- "2.3? :/. /"IJn"- ( ? ~l 
-;;· :~"J:J.y"IJI\ ,, -II "1f y 
~ ··11- -~fJ.o'J 
~··:~1-":Jf:t?B 

f-;(ty 
r - MHYtiA 
~~~7*2" 9/64-40 L=7 
i' - MHYtiB 
~lt7*:; " 9/64-40 L=7 
11-1-~n·~ 7Yt1 f:l-t1n"y 
01~'17tt"ll- H4 L=5 
~1-"1;! 

1::0*~- 3/16-28 L=10 
HtY 
l.;f;"?J''b 

;(~ " 1)1)1 II"* 
?11::0*:; - 11/64-40 L= 5 
??t'J~~Yt1o'J'T" 'ft17° 
~11::7*:;" 11/64-40 L=8.5 
1-:J.t/ 
f-)l ty 0=7. 5 1. =3.5 
1-:J.ty 0=12.5 L=4 
h'J" "1)11 ·'-11" •:JfY 
'T Yl:: "Y 1.t" o'J II" Y 
l::~*~" 11/64-40 L=4.3 
Jq "~'J " Ik <%-;;y 

~~l::~*~· 11 / 64-40 L= 5 
1-:J.ty 
:J.Yi;z·hM 
j.y={;tn°•1f / 

AK79 ~ !* < 

Q r:v 

1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
] 

3 
4 
1 
2 
] 

1 
1 
I 
6 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
6 
1 
1 

2 
2 
8 
1 
4 
1 
1 
1 
1 
] 

2 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



3 

4 

31 

r---L 
I 

@-49 

~ ~· 
48 ~~" I 
~~ I 

~ I 

: 45 

- 3-

21---,r 

I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF . NO NOTE PART NO . D E S C R I P T I 0 N l: y ). 1 

1 107-04401 UPP ER SHAFT •)'J:J" 'J 
2 107-04500 BALANCE WEIGIIT ·~ 1J71:-l1 
3 SS-7681750 -TP SCREW 9/ 32 -28 1. =16 .5 ~&t~*~- 9/32-28 L=l6.5 
4 SS-8681650 -TP SCREW 9/ 32 -28 L=16 ~~*~" 9/32-28 L=l6 

0 ~~· 

1 
1 
1 
1 

~5~------~S~S~-8~6~6=0,~11~2~- I~.P--~S~C~R~EW~1~14~-~4~0~L~=~5--------------~~J.~t~:J-·~I~/~4~0~L=~5~---------~ 
6 107-04757 BALANCE \~EIGHT ll.'i:J:lo).i1~ ('JU 1 
7 SM-8080802 -TP SCREW ~~H·' 11 l 
8 107-04955 UPPER SIIAFT BE ARI NG HOO K A AS~! o)·J~"'J'\"i' 1J:J'J""JJr( A l ( 'J ~ ) 1 
9 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 ~~*:;· M6 L=6 12l 

~0--------~1-"-0 7..__-_,..0=4.>£.>9 6,_,.3,__ __ ___..U"-P'-"'-'P E ILS.H A F I BEAR IN G H 0 0 K B ASH "''7:;. '!'\'' Y 11:; 'J " "J r I B l ( 'J ~ l 1 
11 SM-8060602-TP SCREW M6X6 ~~ :~ ;; · 1~6 L=6 (2 l 
12 107-05002 UPPER SPROCKET •H.n ', llb ~ 1 
13 SM-8080802-TP SCREW ~p:;·' 2 
14 107-41007 FLYWHEEL, LARG E lll" ~ 'J " &~(~"1l l 

_1~5,__ ______ ~S~S~-8~1~5~08~2~2--T~P--~S=C~RE~W~15~1~6~4-~2~8~1~-=~8------------~~~J.t~%_.71~5~/~64~-~2~8~L~=~8--------~ 
16 107-06703 TIMING BELT H~ :J 'J " '\·&r 1 
17 107-05408 LOWER SHAFT ~~:; · 7 1 
18 107-08303 NEEDLE ROD THRUST SC REW ~~~*·qt'J~-~l1l~f:J" 1 
19 SS-6621220-SP SCREW 3/ 16-32 L=l2 t~t:J" 3/16-32 L=l2 2 
20 107-45909 FLYWHEEL SCALE PLATE II Z " ~?"&~ J.~~i~ 1 
21 SM-3030650 -SC SCREW M3X0.5 L=6 ~~~j~" M3X0.5 L=6 3 
22 110-20401 PLUNGER -, o :;:;~ " 'V 2 
23 110-20609 PLUNGER SPRING 7' ;;:;~· ·v 11 · '1 2 
24 110-20500 PLUNGER SCREW 7°'i:J~" 'V j:;· 2 
25 S0- 111 0401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW f1-7"k) t7t%" 2 
26 S0-1150451 - MZ CONNECTING SCREW f1-7-~:Jt7~~ - 1 
27 107-05507 LOWER SHAFT REAR METAL :;~~·'Jy~~)l 1 
28 107-05606 LOWER SHAFT METAL OIL SEAL :J~1"'J1~~7~t1&:;-l 1 
29 107-05754 LOWER SHAFT FRONT METAL ASH . :;~:; · ?~r~~&('J ~) 1 

_30 107-05606 LOWER SHAFT METAL OIL SEAL :;~:;"?1 HH111%-~ 1 
31 107-53663 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING SET :;~:;"'Jt17 ~y'J " t 1 ~ 1 
32 107-53655 LOWER SHAFT COUPLING ASH. :;{:;"'Jt17 ° ~:J'J" ('Ja) (1) 
33 SS -8661012-TP SCREW ~~*~- 14) 
34 R0-2943101-00 RUBBER RING O~y'J" 1 
35 107-07065 BALANCE ASH. f yt•y ?; 
36 107-07057 BALANCE JUNCTION f ~t'y t7J"') (1) 
37 107-07156 BALANCE CRANK JUNCTION fyt"y'Jiy'J t7J" o) (1) 
38 105-24106 PIN 'fyt":J'J'i)'Jl:: Y (1 l 
39 105-23702 WASHER f:Yt":Y'J:;y'J•J·~:;v 12) 
40 107-07602 NEEDLE ROD CRANK 119*" -)'l 'i y'J Ill 
41 107-07750 NEEDLE ROD CRANK ROD ASH. ll~* " o)'J'i)'Jil1~" 'J ~ Ill 
42 107-07958 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASH. 119*""J7. 4 'J~ (1) 
43 SS-7090910-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 ~ &l: 'i t:;• 9/64-40 L=8 .5 11l 
44 SH-8030402-TP SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 ~~*~· 1 
45 107-08006 NEEDLE ROD SQUARE BLOCK 119 * " -) t'J~-~ 1 
46 107-07206 BALANCE CRANK SHAFT 'fyt " :Y'J:;y?~ " 'J 1 
47 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 ~~*~- 3/16-28 L=7 1 
48 107-07305 BALANCE CRANK SHAFT SUPPORT 'fyt "y 'J'i~'J:; " 'Jffi 1 
49 SM-8061212-TP SCREW H6Xl2 ~~~:;· H6 L=l2 1 
50 R0 -2973501 - 00 0-R 1 NG 0'J y," 1 
51 107-05150 SAFETY DEVICE ASH. 1Yt" y~Jo)f('7~) 1 
52 107-05101 SAFETY DEVICE HOOK 1:Yt"Y1"Jf"Jr Ill 
53 107-06315 LOWER SPROCKET :;~:lf !1lr·1 ~ ( 1l 
54 107-05309 THRUST COLLAR :l :; :l~~t Ill 
55 SM-8060602-TP SCREW H6X6 1-U[ HG L=G 12l 
56 105-91709 SAFETY SPRING 1Yt")1o)fll.* Ill 
57 107-48002 UPPER LOOPER ASH 1)t" Y'Jo'Jf'1'' ~ ( 1 l 
58 Bl308-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH COUNTER-HOOK 1:Yt :Y1-f t "Y'J 7~ Ill 
59 Bl310-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SHALL LINK 1Yt":Y1-f :;3-~Y'J (1) 
60 Bl309-055-000 COUNTER-HOOK SPRING Yyt" ~1-f t"Y~1~ n"t Ill 
61 B1314-055-000 SAFETY CLUTCH SMALL LIHK PIN 1Yt•y1-f ~3-~Y'J t ' Y 111 
62 SD-0640322-TP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 3.2 ~·~-1:;· D=G.35 H=3.2 121 
63 SM-8040502-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=5 ~~~:;- H4X0 .7 L=5 11l 
64 SH-8060602-TP SCREW H6XG ~J.-1~· M6 L=6 12) 

-4-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



, COMPON ENTS IWCK IN(, NlmOLE BAR 3
· :HMHifi {~JI~f~ 

-5-

---, t~ --------- I 7 r- - I 

I I 

' 10 / ' 24 I (!) I 

~ 
I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 107-08105 NEEDLE ROD 
2 107-08204 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE 
3 SS-8080410-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=3.5 
4 107-08469 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING BASE SET 
5 107-08808 THRUST COLLAR 
6 SS-7111810 -TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=18 
7 107-08907 ROCKING SHAFT METAL 
8 MC -3210012-00 NEEDLE 134-35 "120 
9 107-09152 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING LINK ASM. 

10 SS-6152440-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=23.5 
11 107-09202 NEEDLE ROD LINK PIN 
12 RE-0600000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (GMMl 
13 107-09350 FEED ARM ASM. 
14 SS-7151610-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 

_1..._,5.._ ___ _.1'-"0.L7 -_,0'-"9=40"'-'0~ _ __.N......,EckJLEDLE ROD ROCK IN G 1.1 N K 
16 107-08501 ROLLER GUIDE BASE 
17 SM-6041012-TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=10 
18 107-09608 ROCKING SHAFT METAL 
19 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 
20 107-33806 SWING STAND FELT. LOWER 
21 SH-1040801-SC SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
22 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 
23 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 
24 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK 

- 6-

Jll);f; ~ ~ 

JII};J;"' ~-{~j}1 

~~*~· 1/8-44 L=3.5 
I\~;J;-~3~~-~~-1(t,~) 

a7;Ht7-
~~~7*~· 11/64-40 L=18 
3~~·~~-;~jl.\ 

Ill) 134-35 11120 
1\~;J;-~3~~-~t~(?~) 

~71~" 15/64-28 L=23.5 
1\~;J;-~3~~-~~~,~~ ~ 

Et·~~PJ G 
Jll}'f'JI)~=f'' (7~) 

~~~"*~· 15/64-28 L=16 
JII};J;"~ ;J~~ ·~·J~'J 

J07~t1jl.1 

~7J*~- M4X0.7 L=10 
~·Jt?IJ~·?~Hjl~ 

~~*~· 3/16-28 L=7 
3~~-~~-17!&t(~jl) 

~7J*~- H4X0.7 L=8 
~7,.11.* 4.5X8X0.5 
~~~ 

~~~ 

OtY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
1 

(}) 

2 
4 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

0.2 
0.2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



~- UI)PI~R FI~ED IIF 1 ·.~ tJ Jjijf~ .CHAN I Sill CO II PONI~NTS 

28 

48 

~ [}18 
24 

~ 36 
67 

7 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. IIIl IIOTE ll E S C R I I' T I 0 H 

107-00707 IlPPER FEED Sllt\FT •) •/1'; '1 ;.,·'I 
r S- 1501011-1'11 TIIRIJST COLL,\R :<'i;.(~·)~ 

3 SS -8GGOti10-SI' SCREW 1/tl-tiO L= tl . 2 1· ~ ·1:1" 1/tl- ti O L= tl .2 
4 107 -00806 CONNECTION LINK ~~ t1~ ~~ 
!i 107-09905 __IRlAN!iLLLEY.E.LS.llfli:.T 1t '.1'4'1 1:1%" '; 

Ot :-

4 
I 

G SS -7080510-TP SCREW 1/8-tltl L=t1.5 -~ oil: 'i:f:l" 1/8- tltl L=4.5 1 
7 107 -00905 TRIANGLE LEVI:R SIIAFT 't 'J 'b'J'f :l:/" '1 :l 
8 107- 1080tl TRIANGLE LEVER SIIAFT STOPPER if ~ ·b'J'f.:J:I "'J ~ " ;.1 :l 
0 107 - 10002 TRIANGLE LEVER 't ~t~f.:l I 

_lll 107-10101 ROCIWlli_Lli!.K __ -,-----------'-''o..:!"..t:..t-.:" ''!J.'I:.L'J.L'J -,----------2_ 
II SS -7080510-TP SCREW 1/8- tl4 L=t1.5 <'Jiol: 'it :l " 1/8 -tltl L=t1.5 2 
12 107 - 10200 PRESSER ROD SQUARE BLOCK Ht;t. •<'Jt "-H "·h'J:r"<' 1 
13 RE - OtiOOOOO-KO E-SIIAPED SNAP R I ti G WHO E·h" 'H ~·J tl I 
14 107- 10309 PRESSER ROD GIJIDE SIIAFT HI;t, " o'Jh " W ':I" 'J 1 

_!._..5,_ ___ _.1..>1.0.._7-_.lU£0-"'40"-'8'- I:R.E.S.S.EILRO.IUJU I DE H I ;f;" <'J ·}J " W' I 
16 SS -Gl21050-SI' SCREW 3/ 16-28 L= 0.5 l:'i:f:l " 3/ 1G -28 L=0.5 2 
17 107- 1080tl TRIANGLE LEVER SIIAFT STOP PER iJ ~'IJ~f:I:I " H " ~ I 
18 107- 10507 PRESSER ROD LOWER METAL ~iJit"<'J :I ,~'"' 1 
19 107- IOGOG PRESSER ROD ~iJit"<'J I 
20 107-10705 UPPER FEED ROD ?2~2~$" <'J I 
21 107- 11000 PRESSER ROD SIIAFT ~iJin~~ · ;~ · ~ 1 
22 RC -0560711-KP RETAINING RING C'IJ " ,~;.I2 2 
23 107- 11117 PRESSER BAR GUIDE ARM tiJit"<'J'IJ " {~ " <'Jf" I 
2tl SS -8120740-SP SCREW 3/ 16-28 L=7 ~;.It:/" 3/ JG -28 L=7 1 
25 107-09608 ROCKING SllAELHETAL <'J 'J'.t 'J'W 'J <' I ;(jz\ 1 
26 107- 13766 ECCENTRIC ROD CSETl <'J2f'J~'IJL07~"(t7~l 1 
27 SS-8660810-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 ~;.It:/" 1/4-40 L=8 (21 
28 107-43409 ALTERNATE.UPPER AND LOWER DIAL J<'JJ ":I "•<'Jt ","4toi 1 
29 110-07101 HINGE SCREW l:t "7t " JJt" <'J t :l" I 
30 107- 14509 CONNECTION LINK B k 'Jt 7~'J ~B 2 
31 107-13808 CONNECTION LINK PIN B ~'Jt7~ ~ '7l: 0 'JB 1 
32 107-14608 CONNECTION LINK B SUPPORT PIN ~'Jt7~'J'JB:I:I" l:0 'J 2 
33 107-13007 UPPER FEED CAM <'J2~'J~<'Jf " 1 
34 SM-6061602-TP SCREW MG L=lG n7'1J'J7tt " Jio~ 1 
35 107- 14004 CONNECTION LINK A ~'Jt 7 ~ 'J 'JA 1 
36 107-14103 CONNECTION LINK PIN A ~'Jt7~ 'J '.ll: " 'JA 1 
37 107-14202 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT J<'JJ":/"3<'Jt " ~ 'J 'IJ 'J ,1 1 
38 107-51303 CHANGE BELT SUPPORT PIN J<'JJ":I " •<'Jt"~ 'J 'IJ 'J ~1 :1 :1"l:0 ~ 1 
39 SM-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=6 ~;.14:1" M5X0 .8 L=G 3 
40 SH-8050502 -TP SCREW M5 L=5 t;.l:i'% " 1 
41 SH-8050602-TP SCREW M5 L=G ~~t :l " M5X0.8 L=6 2 
42 107-14400 VERTICAL STOPPER PLATE J<'JJ " :I"J<'Jt · ~~7ftn -i, 1 
43 SM-6050802 -TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 n7'1J'J7tt " oi~ M5X0.7 L=8 I 
44 107-14301 VERTICAL CHANGE BELT SHAFT J<'JJ":/"3o'Jt"~'Jt 'J ,1:1 " 'J 1 
45 107-08907 ROCKING SHAFT METAL J<'J~"?2" 'J;.I,\ 2 
46 CS-1501011-TH THRUST COLLAR ~ 'i ~~<'Jt 1 
47 SS-8660410-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 ~;.1 1 :1" 1/4-40 L=4.2 2 
48 107-14806 VERTICAL STOPPER PLATE J<'JJ":/"•<'Jt · ~~~ft - o'Jti~ 1 
49 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 l:'i:f:l" 3/16-28 L=10 2 
50 107-14905 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING RhCK J<'JJ"2"•~t":l " 7n " tt7 1 
51 SS-7120710-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 <'Jiol:'i¥:1~ 3/16-28 L=7 1 
52 107-15001 VERTICAL ADJUSTING CAM Jo'JJ-:I"•<'J7"fJ<'Jt7'1JL 1 
53 SS-6110630-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=G l:~:i':l" 11/64-40 L=6 1 
54 107- 15258 VERTICAL ADJUSTING ARH ASH. J<'JJ~ :I·J~t- f~<'Jt7<'Jf " t'Jil 1 

_,5~5,__ ___ _.Su:oH'='- 61Ll0,_,5CJ..1 :1J40u.2~- J.JTP'--_,S~C""R-':'-E II~HL>L5ruXOw. . .!.J..8_,L...::=CJ..1 ,._4 ------~n'Jt '17 t;t;" H ( ll 
56 107- 11406 SPACER B ~~0 -~B (11 
57 107-15704 VERTICAL DIAL PIN J<'JJ":I.J<'Jt"~ " 1tllol: 'J 1 
58 B1526-527-00G SPRING tiJI7:1 ft "t 1 
59 107-16504 VERTICAL SHAFT SPRING J<'JJ":I"i<'Jt•:I"'Jn"t 1 
GO C0-2020000-00 011. WICK J.2'J 0,3 
61 C0 -2020000-00 OIL WICK :1.:/'J 0.3 
62 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B 'IJ<':I"'J~~~~Jio ~'~~i, B 1 
63 B341G-552-000 CONNECTING ROD HINGE SCREW l:iJ"7t" J1t-- , .. 'J:f:l" 1 
64 RE-0500000-KO E-RING E'IJ"~~;.I9 5 1 
65 107-13501 SPRl.llLHDOK J?J"2"~?t"2 " 7JI'' t'IJt'J" 2 
GG SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/JG-28 L=7 ~;.It:/ " 3/IG-28 L=7 1 
67 RC-0740811-KP C-RING ct·~~~ry 8 2 
68 107-08907 ROCK ING SH AFT MET AL J<'J~ " <'J:I"7;.1aoi 1 
69 107-10903 SPAC ER A ~~0 -iJA 1 
70 107-39506 GUIDE SPRING <'J ?t ~9, 1 <'J :~.t "ft" n" t 
71 C0-2020000-00 OIL WICK l:/~ 0.2 
72 C0-2020000-00 OIL WI CK :1.:1~ 0.2 
73 C0-2020000 -00 OIL WICK l:/'J 0. 2 
74 C0-2520000-00 OIL WICK J.:I'J 0. 1 

~r. --~CQ~-~2~52~0~0~0~0-~0~0--~0~IL~W~I~~--------------------~J.·~·'J'------------------~j__ 
76 C0-2520000-00 OIL WICK :1.:1~ 0.1 
77 CQ-2520000-00 OIL 1/ IC K l:/~ 0.1 
78 C0-2520000-00 OIL WI CK 1:1~ 0. 1 
79 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 1:/'J 0.1 

- 8-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



5. lq~Jm ADJ USTIJI~NT & RI~VI~RSI~ l~lmD UCIIAN ISM COMPONI~NTS 
~~~®·~~~00- . 

4 

~ 11 

~ 
/ ' 21 

\) 39 j 
b 

~38 

~ 
~ 16 

10 ~ 
13 

8 

7 

__ / 

I 

' I -------.J 

<~ 
28 

- 9-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
r. 

6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
I8 
I9 
20 
2I 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
3I 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 

PART NO. 

107-20209 
I07 -20357 
SM-6062502-TP 
SS -7620750 -SP 
107-205G5 
SS-7121610-SP 
107-20407 
107 -25307 
107-21504 
SS-7110810-SP 
PS-0400322-KP 
107-20704 
107-20605 
107-20803 
RE-0400000-KO 
I07-2I306 
107-21702 
SS-71107IO-SP 
107-2I009 
R0 -118240I -00 
BT-0600402- EA 
CS-1201011-SH 
I07-22007 
107-44308 
107-33509 
SM-8060602-TP 
SS-71I09IO-SP 
SS-6I21860-SP 
SS-8660610-TP 
SS-7121610-SP 
107-1840I 
B1148-141-HOO 
107-43805 
107-21207 
I07-2I900 
10I-20004 
D2515-232-DOO 
101-19907 
B1114-280-000 

0 E S C R I P T I 0 N 

ADJUSTING CHANGE PIN 
ADJUSTING CHANGE ARM ASM. 
SCREW M6 L=25 
SCREW 3/IG-32 L= 6.5 
ADJUSTING ARM ASH. 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=I5.5 
ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING 
ADJUSTING CONNECTION RING PIN 
FEED ADJUSTING PIN 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 
SPRING PIN 4.0X32 
ADJUSTING BASE 
ADJUSTING BELT 
REGULATION STAND FULCRUM AXIS 
E-SHAPED SNAP RING !4MMl 
CHANGE SPRING 
ADJUSTING SPRING RACK 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 
ADJUSTING DIAL SCREW 
D- RING 
OIL TUBE 
THRUST COLLAR D=I2 W=10 
PULLING SPRING 
ADJUSTMENT DIAL 
SPRING RACK HOOK 
SCREW M6X6 
SCREW I1/64-40 L=8.5 
SCREW 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 
DIAL PIN 
SPRING 
BACKWARD STITCH LEVER 
BACKWARD FEED CONNECTION ARM 
BACKWARD FEED LEVER SHAFT 
SPRING SUSPENSION 
TORSION SPRING 
CUSHION 
PIN 

- 10-

:f'JI)f;~I'JC'1'1~:l~t'' ~ 
t?Yf31'Jt1~~t~I'Jf"('J~l 

D1t'J7t$"&~ M6 L=25 
7&t~*:)" 3/I6-32 L=6.5 
t 'J1Jf:li'Jt'11'Jf" ( 2 § ) 
~~t~.j<:)" 3/16-28 L=15.5 
t?1J hi'Jt•11J~'r'1t~ 
t'JYf:~I'JC7~~'r1t~t0 ~ 
:t? 1Jf:l?t'1t"'~ 
~~t~.jl;( 1I /64-40 1.=8 
~7°Y~?"t0 ~ 4.0X32 
:t?•Jf:II'Jt·Y~"1 
t'J1Jf:l?t·1~1 

:t?Yf:~?t7J1:)f~:)"'J 

Et"!ht'J 4 
hi'Jt·1~1~~-~}\'' .jl 
:t?1J h?t'11\" **" 
~~t~.j<:)" 1I/64-40 L=7 
:t?Yf:~?t1~·1,&.j<:)­

O •J ~'J " 
fl-7" 
~~~~?'r D=12 W=10 
t'JYf:~?t1~1t,II0 Yn" .jl 

:t?1J h?t1~"1" 
t•?l\0 IJ II • tJJ'r7•2'J 
~:;.t.j<:)" M6 L=6 
~&t?.j<:)" I1/64-40 L=8.5 
t~:jt:)-

~)t:jt:)" 1/4-40 L=6 
~~t~.:i<:)" 3/16-28 L=I5.5 
t? 1J~".-f"t" ~ 
f?Y f3?C1 t 0 ~ 1\" .jl 
f·v?t'J•n,,-_ 
f"v?:t?•n~'r1?f" 
x. t7:t 711 k''. -:J"'J 
f",?:t?Y~II·- n•.jlt'r 
-f~t£ t111° Y1~ ti:)n".jl 

"'-"'t'''~,,-_ J" w 
t'' ~ 

Ot:v 

1 
I 

( 1) 

I 
1 

( 1 ) 
1 
I 
1 
I 
I 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
I 

0. 1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
4 
1 
2 
I 
1 
1 
1 
1 
I 
2 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



6· I.OII~R I~FFD , F ~ ~ l~f* UCIIAN ISM COMPONI~NTS 

__ , 
' ~ I ', ~271 

' ... --- I ___ .... 

39 

37 

14 

~~13 

- 11 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 

r. 

26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 

r. 

36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 

PART NO. 

107 -17502 
107 -17668 
SM-6061602-TP 
107-17809 
107-46709 
RE -0500000- KO 
SS-8110422- TP 
107- 18658 
SS-6151412-TP 
107-10903 
107-18906 
SM-8030402-TP 
RC-0650811 -KP 
WP-0740516-SP 
107-17908 
107 -18203 
107-18807 
107-19052 
107-19706 
107-19219 
107-19672 
SS-8661012-TP 
107-19300 
107-18005 

r. 

SM-6061202-TP 
107-10903 
107-19508 
107-19805 
107-19979 
SM-8060552-TP 
107-18005 
107-18153 
SM-6061202-TP 

107-20019 
CS-1501011-TH 
SS-8660410-SP 
137-07500 
CQ -2520000-00 
CQ-2520000-00 
CQ-2520000-00 
107-18500 
RE-0500000-KO 
RE-0500000-KO 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

FEED BASE 
FEED BASE ARM ASM. 
SCREW M6 L=16 
FEED BASE SHAFT 
WASHER 
E-RING 
SCREW 11 / 64-40 L=4 
VERTICAL FEED ARM ASM. 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=14 
SPACER A 
VERTICAL FEED LINK SHAFT 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=4 
RETAINING RING 
WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 
HORIZONTAL FEED SHAFT 
FEED SHAFT FRONT METAL 
VERTICAL FEED SHAFT 
FEED CHANGE BELT ASM. 
CHANGE BELT OIL SEAL A 
HORIZONTAL FEED CAM 
HORIZONTAL FEED ROD ASM. 
SCREW 
BELL CRANK 
FEED ARM SHAFT 

FT .ARH ASH . 
SCREW M6 L=12 
SPACER A 
ADJUSTING BLOCK SHAFT 
CHANGE BELT OIL SEAL B 
VERTICAL FEED ROD ASH. 
SCREW M6 L=5 
FEED ARH SHAFT 
FEED SHAFT ARM ASH. 
SCREW M6 L=12 

VERTICAL FEED CAH 
THRUST COLLAR 
SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 
OIL SEAL 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 
OIL WICK 
VERTICAL LINK 
E-RING 
E-RING 

- 12-

:f'J11~ " 1 

l1~1t'JY~- 1~f" (t1 ~ ) 
D'1'b?rt;J; " IH 
l1~1:f'JIH"1:J" 'J 
t 7'1 il " iZ7 U C IJ".1< 
E'b"il~:::i~J 5 
~:::i ~ :J· 11/64-40 L=4 
:J-~~t " t'JY~ f "('J~l 

D1'b'JYt;J;"~~ 15/ 64 -28 
J~o-f}A 

',) " :J~'r '' :f'J1111y'J ')" 'J 
~j.:f.:J" 

C'b" il~:::i'J 
t7,.'b. :f. 7.4X11.8X0.5 

~ I ,'"'J 
l H1t'JI}:;" 'J"l:::iH 
',) " :J~t-:f'J11 .:_;" 'J 
:f'J11~"/'iJ~~1 'J~ 

~~'b~il1t1~ :J -~A 

3i~117'1'bt. 
:H~1:f'J'1D'H" ( 'J ~) 
~:::i:f.~· 

~ - ~??~'J 
:f'J11"Jj"-;J• 'J 
t7'1:J" 7~:; - cnl 
D1'b'Ji't;J; " ~~ M6 L=12 
;;t~o_,A 

t 'JI1 fil~t •1'1J 11J " ";J" 'J 
~~'b~il1t1~~-~B 
~-3~t"t7YD1~ · ('J~) 
~;;i :jt~-

t'J'1"J'T" ;!" 'J 
:f 1J11:J"'J~j" ('J~) 

D1'1J'JYt;t.· ~~ H6 L=12 
~0-

:1" 3~'r " t'J'1'bt. 
l?;H"Jt 
~:::i:f.V" 1/4-40 L=4.2 
"J9;J"'J "IJ.il~ t1~;!-~ 
:l :J"/ 
:l";/~ 

:l;/~ 

t 'l'1il" 1";!" :l~ t- 11"/'J 
Eril~:::i 'J 5 
E'IJ"ii~J.'J 5 

0 tY 

1 
1 

(2) 

1 
2 
1 
1 
I 

(]) 
(1) 
2 
1 
4 
4 

5 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 

(1) 
(1) 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

(1) 

1 
4 
8 
3 

0. 1 
0.1 
0. 1 

2 
4 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



1. TIIRI~AD TRIIUII~R COMPONI~NTS 

#d:JJ t) l~f* 

,.--------.., 

1- 1 

I 

s-wj 
I I 

3~1 

- 13-

46~ 

~ 
I) 

~
0

45 
42~ 

37 

35 

39 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 
42 
43 
44 
45 
46 
47 
48 
49 
50 
51 

PART NO. 

107-26552 
107-26503 
107-26404 
107-26909 
SS-7060610-SP 
SS-7060610-SP 
107-26800 
107-26305 
SM-6030802-TP 
WP-0320501 -SC 
107-27501 
107-27600 
SM-6040802 -TP 
NM-6050003-SC 
107-27857 
107-27808 
SM-6041012-TP 
107-11505 
107-27402 
SD-0500481-TP 
WP-0450000-SD 
107-27709 
SM-6041202-TP 
107-28160 
107-28152 
107-28103 
SM-6051402-TP 
107-11406 
SD-0500721-SP 
B3031-141-HOO 
SM-6051202-TP 
SM-6052502-TP 
SS-8110422-TP 
WP-0520656-SA 
107-28301 
SM-6031202-TP 
HW-5001400-00 
107-32204 
107-41759 
WT-0530002-KS 
SS-6111140-SP 
EA-9500B02-00 
WP-0531001-SC 
D6043-555-BOO 
D6028-555-BOA 
GTS-01037000 
WP-0450000-SD 
107-45701 
SS-811 0310-SP 
107-27907 
CS-0790731-SH 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

FIXED KNIFE BASE ASM. 
FIXED KNIFE BASE 
FIXED KNIFE 
CLAMP SPRING 
SCREW 3/32-56 1.= 5.5 
SCREW 3/32-56 L= 5.5 
MOVING KNIFE SHAFT 
MOVING KNIFE 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=8 
WASHER M3 
THREAD CUTTING SOLENOID 
MAGNET FITTING BASE 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
NUT M5X0.8 
DRIVING ARM B ASM. 
DRIVING ARM B 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=10 
SPACER C 
THREAD CUTTER SOLENOID ARM 
HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 4.8 
WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 
THREAD CUTTING CAM 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=l2 
DRIVING ARM A COMPL. 
DRIVING ARM A ASM. 
DRIVING ARM A 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 
SPACER B 
HINGE SCREW D= 5 H= 7.2 
CONNECTING STUD 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=12 
SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 
WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 
TERMINAL BASE 
SCREW M3X0.5 L=12 
2-C CABLE 
CORD BUSH 
GROUND WIRE ASM. 
TOOTHED WASHER 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=ll 
CABLE BAND 150 
WASHER 
PIN TERMINAL, MALE 
9-POLE PLUG. WHITE 
CONNECTOR COVER 
WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 
SCALE PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 
DRIVING LINK B 
THRUST COLLAR 

- 14-

Jf1~ :e~~ 1 'J~ 

J "i1~~~·1 
J f1~A 
'J '1 '.J7 f) }\. :;. 
<~t71~" 3/32-56 L=5.5 
<~t71~ · 3/ 32-56 1.=5.5 
~~o)~;{~"'J 

~·?~~ 

U1t'JPt*·~~ M3X0.5 L=8 
t7,~t"1 3.2X7X0.5 
-H'\'')'1[,)1~" 

1~'\'Y<'J"1'~~Y1t~·1 
0'1t'JYt*" ~~ 
U1t'Jt1~ M5X0.8 3~2 
~-?~Z7~"??f"B('J ~ l 
~-?~~'JV??'T"B 

t7J1~· M4X0.7 L=lO 
~'\" -"tC 
1H1J'Jl!J1~ "?9" 
it":J1~( D=5 H=4.8 
t7t•t"1 4.5X8X0.5 
1H1ltl. 
o·1t'lrn·~~ 

~-?~~'J~"??f"A(t1J~?l 

~-?~Z7~"??i"A<7 ; ) 
~"?:;(~'J~"??f"A 

0'1t'JPf*"M 
~"" -"tB 
it":J1~- D=5 H=7.2 
~·xt"1t"Jo 

U1t'JPt*"~~ M5X0.8 L=12 
0'1t'JPtl" ~~ 
~~1~· 11/64-40 L=4 
t7"t•t•1 5.2X9.5X0.6 
~:;n·1 

o•Jt'JYt*" M 
f~7"iti~J-~· 0. 18Xl2X2 

'J"?y~"t:J'J~ 

MH"t"1 A5.3 
1:'11~· 11/64-40 L=11 
t'1'J'JJ\ •·:;~. 150 
t7"t"t"i ~t"'\'<~ M5 
t":J ~-HJI, t~ 
9P t1UY7° 77" $'0 
J1'J~tll"-

t7"t"t"1 4.5X8X0.5 
1 H'Jt!.~'f'J1 )I 
~~1~· 11/64-40 L=2.8 
t "?~z7t "?'J:J7B 

Ot:v 

1 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(2) 
(2) 

1 
1 
2 
3 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 

(}) 
(}) 
(}) 

1 
1 
2 
1 
3 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

2 
2 
4 
2 
1 
1 

1.5 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
2 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



HOOK COMPON I~NTS 8 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT & 
. Ff.th • ~l~f* 

30 

I 
I 
I 

r-s®----s7. 62"-65 ~ 

~~ 
@------47 

~ 2 

I 

l 39 

24 
............... ...... ...~ 

2 

,......._ '.............._ J 

......._ '"~<_,. 

54--@ :--L 
~ : 72 

45 ~ : ®----73 

I 32~ I i '----75 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

38 
I o o 46 : 

0 I o o I 

~ 71 : 
o o I 

- 15-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF . Nil ll llTE 1' 1\RT 110. ll E S C R I I' T I 0 H 

107- 22t103 LOWER Slli1 FT B ;:J ~ ;:J" 'Jil 1 
2 107 -2tl!i07 SET COLLAR ;:,~ ;:, " ~t: .. , ~ ·IJ :; - I 
3 SH -IiO!i1t102-TI' SCREW H5X0.8 1. =14 II'J·h'J i' l ;f; " IH I 
t1 I 07 -22551 IIOOK ASH . ·IJ < •n. I 

_.:L__ 1 07 - 5_2.1!i.Q OUTER HOOK flSM_.._---·----"'J..._H"--1 "--'-·~..,_,n ! I l 
li 107 -52t100 OUTER IIOOK 'J~ 'IJ" < I I l 
7 107 -52202 OIL CAP i' 'J" 'rJ~ ( 1 l 
8 107 -52301 OIL CAP SETSCREW n":n ;r~;t :it;:J" II l 
9 107 -23005 NEEDLE IIOLOER n1J"''r C 1 l 

_10 1 07-232Q3 NEEDLE HOL.12EJLlli.S.C.R.EJI _____ __,n"-'1JC.!."'.L..t -"~..c.::iL¥ ... '-·--------l.2L 
11 107-28509 FILTER l 1J~"'h"'t:'J'J11I.'J- Ill 
12 SH-8050Ci02-TP SCREW H!i L=H ~~·;:,· H5X0 .8 L=Ci (2) 
13 107-28608 RUBBER R lNG h"'l 1J~'J" (I l 
ltl 107-22601 ADJUSTING SCREW l~~"'f~"'t:1:it;:J" !1l 

_.......15'-___ ....._IQ.7-287Q7 RUBBER RING l 1h?f1o)t:•1:f;:, " O'J~'J" Ill 
IG 107-28400 URETHAN BALL o'J~~~;t " -& Ill 
17 107-22809 INNER HOOK PRESSER •Ht "<Hl I 1 l 
18 107-23104 PRESSER SETSCREW "'f'IJ "?ftl ~::i:it;:J " !3l 
19 107-23500 IDLING PREVENTION SPRING 'J"''i~;t. ""J;:Jn":it II l 
20 107-22700 INNER HOOK Ht"< !ll 
21 107-22908 TENSION SPRING ;:,;r .Hh·~)JI":it 11 l 
22 107-23302 ADJUSTING SCREW ;:J~1~f~"J;:Jn " :it f ~o'Jt:1:it;:J " C1l 
23 107-23401 TENSION SPRING SETSCREW ;:J~1~ho'J;:Jn":it ~;i .jt;:J " ! ll 
24 107-24557 HOOK SHAFT BASE ASH. 'IJ<;:J"'J)"11'J~l I 
25 107-24508 IIOOK SHAFT BASE .RIGHT 1H .. 1J'II7;:J"n"1(H"l IlL 
26 107-22353 LOWER SHAFT A ASH. ;:J-t;;:J "'JAC'Hl II l 
27 I 07-23708 IIOOK SHAFT 'IJ?:;J "'J (I l 
28 107-23807 SCREW GEAR 'II<;:J "'J:it;:J"n'J "&< Ill 
29 SH-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 ~;i:it;:J" !2l 
30 107-23906 LUBRICATING SHAFT h?l;J"2 
31 SM-4030601-SC SCREW M3 X G t~ " 3t;:J" M3X0 .5 L=G 
32 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING 0~~'1 · 
33 S0-1110401-HZ CONNECTING SCREW fl-7 · ~~'r1:it) " 
34 107-24201 BEARING HOLDER ,,, . ,~-,~~2";t&•"-

35 SS-111084Q-SP SCREW 11/G4-4Q L=8 '~*2" 11/G4-4Q 1.=8 
36 107-24300 IIOOK SHAFT LOWER PLATE 'II7'"'J;r"1''f' 
37 SH-6040802-TP SCREW H4X0.7 L=8 01'11'1Yt;f;"&~ 
38 107-24409 IIOOK SHAFT BOTTOH PACKING '11<' " 2;r"1'i1;i~no 7t~ 
39 107-24805 OIL SEAL '~' " 211&,-& 
4Q 1Q7-25QQQ OPENER t-·tt-
41 SS-G080GJO-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=G t~:it' " 1/8-44 L=G 
42 107-25158 OPENNER ARH COHPL. t-7° t-"''i"l'r13""1l 
43 107-25505 OPENER ARH SHAFT B t-?Dt-o'J'i"'"'JB 
44 107-25604 OPENER SHAFT t-?"t-, "'1 
45 1Q7-25752 OPENER SHAFT SCREW GEAR ASH. t-7ot-2" '7:it2" n'J"&< 'r13 " "1 
46 SH-8050502-TP SCREW M5 L=5 ~::i:it' " 
47 107-24706 BEARING SPACER t<," 'J~-y~~'J · ~~o -t-
48 107-25901 OPENER HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR t - 7" t-t<,"'J:it'"n'J"&< 
49 SM-8050502-TP SCREW H5 L=5 ~::i:it'" 
5Q 107-26008 BEARING COLLAR t<2 " '7~ " y~~'J"t 'i -

51 107-26107 OIL SEAL t-7°t-'"'711"-& 
52 B1215-804-000 BALL BEARING D 'l'"2 ;t"-&~· y~~'J· D 
53 SB-1100009-00 BEARING 3Ut " ~' " 'Jo'J'r 
54 SB-1100010-00 BEARING 30t" ~'" 2"1'r 
55 SB-115QQ04-00 RADIAL BEARING ~;J " Y&2"'7o'J'r 
56 SB-1150009-00 BEARING 3U'II"~'"'Jo'J'r 
57 HOI 101-11201 THRUST WASHER. f '11<2"'1"19::i,& ~~~~1, 1.4 
58 RE-0400000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING !4MMl Et" ,~::i? 4 
59 SS-8080610-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=5.5 ~~:it;:," 1/8-44 L=5.5 
GO SS-6111140-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=11 t~¥2" 11/64-40 L=11 
G 1 R0-3573501 -00 0-R lNG 0 1J~'J" 
62 HOt 101-12605 THRUST WASHER 1.7 t<,"2o'J?;i'& ~ 'i~~f, 1.7 
63 HOI 101-12704 THRUST WASHER 1.8 t<, "'l"'?;i;r& ~~ ~~1~ 1.8 
64 "01 101-09809 THRUST WASHER, B '11<2" '1"19;it& l~~~1' B 
65 "01 1Q1-1250G THRUST WASHER 1,6 '11<2"7??~~& Z~Z~i~ 1,6 
GG 107-26602 PACKING t~;_, · 'J~·y~~~·"Jrn" 7t~ 
67 HOI 107-39308 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR '11?,. 2'i'~" n'J"&< 
68 "01 107-39407 HOOK SHAFT SCREW GEAR '11<2"'J.,"n'J"&< 
69 SQ-1150451-HZ CONNECTING SCREW fl-7·~~'r'*'" 
70 S0-1110402-HZ CONNECTING SCREW fl-7 · ~~'r1:it2-

I 1) 
Ill 
(]) 
( 1) 
(3) 

11) 
(9) 
(2) 
(2) 
II) 
(2) 
(1) 
I]) 
( 1) 
(]) 
(2) 
( 1) 
( 1) 
(2) 
(1) 
(lJ 
(2) 
( 1) 
(]) 

I]) 
12) 
( 1) 
(]) 
13) 
13) 
( 1) 
II) 
Ill 
(1) 
IU 
Ill 
(]) 
()) 

Ill 

71 107-26701 PACKING PLATE t<2 " 2'/. " in 1Jil " ~ !I l 
72 107-26206 ECCENTRICITY COLLAR t<2 " ~;r · 1~~'~to ~ 1 
73 WP-0651056-SH WASHER G.5Xl1X1 t~t"'ll" * G.5X11XI 1 
74 107-23609 BOBBIN ;t"t" ~ I 
~7~5~------~S~H-~6~06~2~0~02~-JTLP __ ~sc~R~FLW~Hru6~1~.-~2~0 ________________ ~u·u2'11u~~Y!~t~·· ~&~LnHG~Lc=2~QL-______ ~l 

76 WP-0621016-SH WASHER tH"t ~ 

Note ( it~c l"01 ... . SELECTIVE PARTS 

- 16 
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



9. THREAD TI~NSION & BI~LT COVI~R COMPONI~NTS 
:>r~ .~~ r- • ~ Jv ,, n , ' - IYd f~ 

~--------------------------------------. ' 

I 

~ ... 
~ ... ..-

..->-..... 
6 11 

, ' 
25 26 

' ' 27 
~20'-.., 

' 

' > ..-..- ..-..- ..-..- ..-..- ..-
..- --5 --~~--

---- Q 
..._ ________ / 

< 
0 

36~ 

37~ 

38~ 

·-~ 
,ijL-----.33 '' J 

29 

- 17-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

PART NO. 

107-02561 
107-02553 
103-20109 
107-02603 
103-20208 
107-41452 
107-02405 
107-44704 
107-44803 
63129-012-AOO 
107-44902 
63126-352-000 
107-41601 
63216-047-000 
D3168-555-HOB 
107-41106 
107-03304 
NS-6110310-SP 
SD-0470281-SP 
107-41502 
107-02702 
107-02801 
NM-6040003-SC 
107-03205 
WP-0320501-SC 
107-03106 
SS-5090420-SP 
107-43508 
107-43607 
SS-5150510-SP 
SS-7110510-SP 
107-04153 
107-04104 
100-88003 
NS-6110310-SP 
63216-047-000 
D3168-555-HOB 
63214-047-000 
101-24204 
SS-7120640-SP 
SS-6121010-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

THREAD TENSION ASH. 
THREAD TENSION JUNCTION 
SCREW STUD 
THREAD LOOSENING PLATE 
THRED TENSION STUD NUT 
THREAD TAKE-UP GUIDE ASH. 
THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING 
THREAD TENSION NUT 
ROTATION AND STOP 
TENSION SPRING 
THREAD TENSION PLATE SUPPERSSI 
TENSION DISC 
THREAD LOOSEN PIN 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 
SPRING 
FIRST THREAD TENSION PLATE 
FIRST THREAD TENSION BAR 
NUT 11/64-40 
HINGE SCREW D=4.7 H=2.8 
STOP SCREW 
THREAD LOOSENING PIN 
THREAD LOOSENING SCREW 
NUT M4 
FIRST THREAD TENSION GUIDE 
WASHER H3 
BALANCE THREAD GUIDE 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=3.5 
BELT COVER. RIGHT 
BELT COVER, LEFT 
SCREW 15/64-28 L=5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE ASH. 
BOBBIN THREAD GUIDE PLATE 
THREAD GUIDE 
NUT 11/64-40 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION NUT 
SPRING 
BOBBIN WINDER TENSION DISC 
THREAD TENSION POST, A 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 

- 18-

·Hf3?~ 'H 
1~f3r)~~~11~ ~,J~r) 

1H 1)1\~¥~~'J 

1~J.~.M~ 
iH 1)11• ¥~~,t"H 

1~ ~I) I\~ f{:P:Jt1 ( '7~) 
1H1)1\"* 
1~f:lr)~t·1~ 

1~f:l?~iJ'71H'i:J~ ";i 
1H3-~I\"1 A 
1~f3r)~iJ'7HI 

1H3-~ iJ'7 
1 ~ l.~;il::o y 
1~1-3-~ t·J~ 

~· ·!'1 1H3l)~l\·1 
~· ·Hf1Hil?~iJ''7 
~~ 11f1~filr)~;f;"r) 

U1~'Jt1~ 11/64-40 
~~:,¥~~ D=4.7 H=2.8 
1~t~l\-1l:Jt1t'1~:i1~-
1~J.~:i:tVI::":J 
1~:1./l.:i:tV¥~~ 

U1~'lt1~ M4X0.7 3~J. 
~"11f1Hil?Vl:Jt1 
1::'7!~n·1 3.2X7X0.5 
'f:JI::~:J1~l~t1 

~7~¥~~ 9/64-40 L=3.5 
'l~~~tii"-(H") 

'I" ~~M~- (1::~"1)) 

~'16-lV. 15/64-28 L=5 
~~1::'7¥~· 11/64-40 L= 5 
1~~~1~l:Jt11~('J~) 
1~~~1H:Jt11~ 
~~11f 1~filr)~;f;-r) l:Jt1 
U1~'Jt1~ 11/64-40 
1H:l-~ t·H 
~-n 1H3?~1\·,~ 

Hf:l-V t7 
;~ 11 Hf:J-~;t.·- A 
~~1::'7¥V" 3/16-28 L=6 
1::7¥~· 3/16-28 L=10 

0 t:v 

1 
( 1 ) 
(}) 

(1) 
(}) 
( 1 ) 
(1) 

(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(2) 
(4) 
(2) 
(1) 
(}) 
(2) 
(1) 
(}) 
(2) 
(1) 

(}) 
( 1) 
(}) 
(1) 
(1) 
1 
2 
1 
1 
3 
1 
1 

(}) 
(}) 
(1) 

(1) 

(}) 

(2) 
(}) 

2 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



10. LOUR TIIRI~AD WlNDI~R III~CIIANISM COMPONENTS 
F*~ ~ ~Wll~lf* 

20 

11 

REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 

PART NO. 

107-03502 
SM-8040602-TP 
107-03601 
107-03700 
107-03908 
SM-8040602-TP 
B3205-210-000 
WP-0651056-SH 
SS-7110810-SP 
B3211-210-000 
B3212-210-000 
NS-6110360-SP 
107-03452 
107-03809 
D2430-555-BOO 
B3207-210-000 
PS-0200102-KH 
B3208-210-000 
107-04005 
107-04807 
SM-8050602-TP 
105-02300 
SS-6090620-SP 
WP-0531001-SC 
WP-0520656-SA 
SS-8111610-SP 
SS-7110340-SP 

~ 
1a 1 

I 

~~ 
19 ~ 

22--Q , 
23 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

BOBBIN CUM 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 
BOBBIN SHAFT 
BOBBIN SPRING 
BOBBIN SHAFT BASE 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=6 
CUSHION 
WASHER 6. 5X11X1 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 8.0 
BOBBIN WINDER WHEEL 
FRICTION WHEEL 
NUT 
BOBBIN PRESSER ASM. 
BOBBIN PRESSER SPRING 
SNAP RING 
TRIP LATCH 
SPRING PIN 2.0 X 10 
SPRING A 
BOBBIN SHAFT BASE SHAFT 
BOBBIN FRICTION WHEEL 
SCREW M5 L=6 
THREAD CUTTER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 
WASHER 
WASHER 5.2X9.5X0.6 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=15.5 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.2 

- 19-

16 

1~<':\'tl.. 
~~:lt$1~ 

1~<'H~'J 

;Vt::""Y~~J\":;t 

1~<'b('Jjt"1 
~~:jt$1" 

;J;""t::"yij'"" 
1::7iJ'"t"* 6.5X11X1 
<'~1::7 ¥$1" 11/64-40 L=8 
H<'U"~;~ 

H<':\' <'iJ''1'J"~<' 
u•Jt'Jt "J ~ 
;J;"I::" YH !'r"J:J"? 
;J;""I:"Y:tiJ'IJ\"¥ 
tw-7 ~"7 c•JY7" 
1~<':\' f3?t!J~1 

~7°~Y'J"I:0 Y 2.0X10 
1~<':\' f3~t1~1 A"¥ A 
1'~<':\'~"'1~"1'~~~-'J 

1~<''\<!'1'1" ~< 

~~*~" M5X0.8 L=6 
1H1J;J;~"1'~ 

1::7*~" 9/64-40 L=6 
1:7f""t"* ~t":\'<'~ M5 
1:7!"t"¥ 5.2X9.5X0.6 
~~*~" 11/64-40 L=15. 5 
<'~1::7¥$1" 11/64-40 L= 3.2 

26 

OtY 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
2 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



11. Plli~SSUilE ADJUSTING COIIPONI~NTS 

111' ;tIt: .~~ fii'j I~ f~ 

REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
r; 

PART NO. 

107-43300 
107-16009 
RC-1200001-KP 
107-17056 
PS-0300082-KH 

6 RE-0500000-KO 
7 107-15506 
8 107-16306 
9 107-17007 

10 107-15605 
11 BP-6000000-00 
12 "01 107-18302 
13 "01 107-15902 
14 NS-6150430-SP 

_15 ___ __1.0_7 -16108 
16 107- 16207 
17 SS-8120740-SP 
18 SD-0700332-SP 
19 I 07-16603 

15 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

ADJUSTMENT DIAL 
ADJUSTING HINGE PIN 
C-SHAPED SNAP RING 
ADJUSTMENT SPRING ASM. 
SPRING PIN 3X8 
E-RING 
SPRING RECEIVING, UPPER 
ADJUSTMENT SPRING AXIS 
ADJUSTING SPRING 
SPRING RECEIVING, LOWER 
VINYL PIPE 
ADJUSTMENT SPRING 1.4 
ADJUSTMENT SPRING 1.8 
NUT 15/64-28 
ADJUSTING ARM 
ADJUSTING ARM SHAFT 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 
HINGE SCREW D= 7 H= 3.5 
ADJUSTING SPRING SUPPORT 

Note ( il ~c l1101 .... 0PTIONAL PARTS 

- 20-

I 
L--------~--------" 

4 

Hlfil~t·1~" i\'.11. 
ttiP1f:~l)t11::~~·1::~ ~ 
ct·'~~PJ 

ttlf:J·~t'111" * ( '~) 
Z7° ~~,·1::o ~ 3.0X 8 
E'b"$l~;P7 5 
ttlfil)!111" ~l)t(~l) 

tflP1f~l)!7 11":f~"' 

ttif1~!'111" ¥ 
ttif~l)!111"*9t(:/, ) 
1::"::-1\. lie i f 
tflfi~!111 " *(1.4) 

tfif:~~t111"*(1.8) 
D1t,t1~ 15/64-28 

OtY 

1 
1 
1 
1 

(2) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
(1) 

(0 . 1) 
1 
1 
1 

HI1'1h l) ! '1~ 'i' " _______ ~_ 
Hif:~~t·1~t":I "'J 

~j:f~ · 3/16-28 L=7 
~ - ~~::; · D=7 H=3.5 
tflY1f i l)t111 " ~ffl 

1 
1 
1 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



12. PRI~SSI~R 1.1 ni~R & TI~NS I ON RI~LI~ASI~ MI~CIIAN ISM COMPONI~NTS 
M ;t 1·. If • #~ ~ ~ YJ mtf.YliYJ f* 

r-----------, 

32 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

33--, 
I 
I 

r30 

16 

- 21 -

25 

22 

20 

~ 
39 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
Hl 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 
29 
30 
31 
32 
33 
34 
35 
36 
37 
38 
39 
40 
41 

PART NO. 

107 -29606 
107-29754 
SM-6051402-TP 
107-11406 
107-30208 
107-30604 
83432-521-000 
107-30703 
107-30802 
SH-6061202-TP 
107-30901 
SH-6061202-TP 
RE-1000000-KO 
SS-9661610-CP 
NS-6660430-SP 
WP-0371016-SD 
SH-9081050-SE 
SS-8660610-TP 
107-30109 
107-30307 
SH-6061202-TP 
107-30406 
NH-6060001-SE 
107-30513 
CS-1201011-SH 
107-31008 
RC-1200001-KP 
WP-1221016-SP 
110-71800 
SS-7090910-TP 
107-28806 
SD-0901201-TP 
107-29952 
SH-6061010-TP 
107-28905 
107-29010 
107-29218 
SS-6121010-SP 
D6043-555-BOO 
C0-2000000-00 
SD-0790203-SP 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

PRESSER LIFT CAM 
PRESSER LIFT ARM ASM. 
SCREW H5X0.8 L=14 
SPACER B 
KNEE LIFT ARM B 
KNEE SIDE SHAFT 
PIN 
KNEE SIDE SHAFT HOLDER 
KNEE LIFT STOPPER 
SCREW H6 L=12 
KNEE LIFT SPRING 
SCREW H6 L=12 
E-RING 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=16 
NUT 114-40 
WASHER 3.7X8X1 
SCREW 
SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 
KNEE LIFT ARM A 
JOINT BAR 
SCREW H6 L=12 
KNEE LIFT CONNECTION ROD 
NUT M6 
KNEE LIFT SHAFT 
THRUST COLLAR D=12 W=lO 
KNEE LIFT FRONT METAL 
C-SHAPED SNAP RING 
WASHER 
HAND LIFTER 
SCREW 9/64-40 L= 8.5 
THREAD LOOSENING LEVER 
HINGE SCREW D=9 H=3.2 
THREAD LOOSENING ARM ASM. 
SCREW H6 L=10 
THREAD LOOSENING SOLENOID 
THREAD LOOSENING ARM 
SOLENOID FITTING PLATE 
SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 
PIN TERMINAL. HALE 
OIL WICK 
HINGE SCREW D= 7.94 H=2 

- 22 -

Hli"r~'h/. 

-t iJTi' r • ~ ., ~ wn 
n•Jt~ri't;J;" 11.~ 
:.t'\0-fB 
t 1rn· ~r s 
t-t•ri'.:I:J~~? 

tt•r;:1•f t~:J-~1;0 ~ 
tt"Yf.:J:J~-?~1 

trn·:.lhll" 
n•J 'n .. • 
tt"i"r"ll".'jt 
n1t?i't;J;·JI.~ H6 L=12 
Et·~~~·7 

U1'b?;J;~JI,~ 1/4-40 L=16 
n·tJJ7tn 1/4-40 
t71t'"t" 1 3. 7X8X1 
n·1t?;t.•M 
~~:;.~· 1/4-40 L=6 
tt·n·~;:·A 

n1t?i't;J;"JI.~ M6 L=12 
tt·n· ~~~r·?;t.· ~ 
u•?t'Jt•H H6 1 ~:J. 
tiJ'~i"r~~-? 

Z7Z~~'r D=l2 W=10 
tt"i"r"~"?n~~JI. 

ct·~~~·J 
t7t~'IJ".'jt 

tiJ'Ii''r~ IJJI~-

~~~.t7i2" 9/64-40 L=8.5 
-{~:J.JI,~IJI\"-

, .. ~:;.~~ D=9 H=3.2 
1~:J.JI, ;Wf" ('J~l 
t?:JH. H6 L=10 
1~:1./I.:NklH" 
-{~:J.JI,;.(~f" 

1~:J.JI,~~~~J1~ - ~Y1'r1, 

t?:;.~· 3/16-28 L=10 
~; · · ~ ~-HJI. 't:.l 
:J.~~ 

Ot:v 

1 
1 

( 1 ) 
(]) 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 
1 

1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 
1 
1 
1 
2 
2 

0,2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



en 
E­
z: 
~ 
z: 
0 
Q.. -0 
u 
z: 
0 

~!S 
~~ 
::z:: .=: ::::::.,::: 
:::3~ 
M 

/ 
/ 

CD I 

to~ 
"' CD 
CD CD 

T ~ I I 
~ 

(TJ 

tti f "' I \ 
I \ 

g-~ (( CD Pl ~ CD 10 I \ 

~ 
'l' 'l' 'l' li I \ 

(TJ 10 ~ I \ 

CD CD CD I \ 
I \ 

I \ 

I \ 

~ 
I \ 

I 
~CD 

\ 
I \ 

\ 
\ 

\ 

m \ 
\ 

\ 
\ 

\ 

"' \ 
\ , / \ / ___.~ --r-- \.\ \\ \\. \ ' .. \ \ . v P':l./\ , .. , liJ ·~ \--111 ~ '-' \ 

'ci~~ \'1, '---~~ .. ~.:~~' )~ \' lf#l)\ 
\~~' (V') 

\\0 12 ..-t\ N 
\ - ' 

CD ..... ' ~ )) \'\. / I 10 
~ ' rl\ I" !?> \ . \ flfl ;'r··- \~ 2~ (\ \\ / N 

\ , ...... 
,N 

\ CD 
'N ~~~\ \\ I 

\ ,CD I 

,ru 
If\ / - r ' ' I 

\ , I 

\ 

CD \ N \ ('P/ }},\ I 
) 

~ \ 
\ m 

~ ~ 
\N 

\ I 

N \ I 

"' 
\ I 

\ 
\ 

\ 
\ I 

\ I 
\ I 

\ I 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



){EF . Nll NOTE PART NO. D E S C ){ I P T I 0 N Ot:-r 

I 107 -31404 LUB){ICATING IIOLE lt"' .l'J "·f I 
2 TA - 1450404 -1{0 ){IIBBE){ PLUG D=14.5 L=4 I· ::H: :, 0=14. 5 1. =4 1 
3 BT-0600402 -EA LUBRICATING PIPE 11- 7" 0. 2 
4 107-33004 BED TANK LUBRICATING COVER ~ - ~~ - , :, ~ ls"' 17 " ~ 1 

__ 5 ____ lll::..Q5_Q.Q._....,30=0_.- E""-'O_.\LJO I .... LJ.U.B...._' __________ ..2.1!\1:, f:l- ., • IE.3X!i___ __ ...:.__cOIW. L 
G 107-27154 FILTE){ A ASH. 71t~ -A!~ ! l 1 
7 107 -27105 FILTER CASE 7~1) - t - ~ !1l 
l:l 107 -27204 FILTER CAP 7~11.~ -h ·d' I ll 
9 B822l:I - 125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET ;J":Jv'J 11l 

_!..,0 ____ 1..0~2.0,_.9'---~E._..' l ..... LIE.ILP.J\.c.K..Lilii 7i .p- 11'· ·1-i :, ! I l 
11 107-53002 FILTER PLATE 7~1~-~!11~ !ll 
12 BT-0500300- EO OIL TUBE "1~,~ f:! -7" D=3X5 O.G 
13 B3521 -245-000 RUBBER JOINT Tt"\11-i"i I 
14 BT-0500300- EO OIL TUBE "1~,:_, f:!-7 " 0=3X5 0. 2 
Hi B3520-245-000 SP..R ING 11". 

16 107 -3165) OIL WINDOW ASH. 77"~J~ " 'i?~"(~~l 
17 SS-8150750-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 ~J :~;J· 15/64-28 1. =7 
18 BT-0500300- EO OIL TUBE "1~,~ f :!-7" D= 3X5 
19 107-32709 CORD GUIDE J - ~-y~t1 
20 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 t ~t:J " 3/16-28 L=lO 
21 107-47004 JOINT 1"b1~ "i 
22 BT-0500300- EO OIL TUBE "1~):_, f:!-7" D=3X5 
23 107-27162 FILTER B ASH . 7112-B!'J~l 
24 107-27105 FILTER CASE 7~11.,-t-~ 
25 107-27204 FILTER CAP 7i l,-~,~7 · 
26 B8228- 125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET ;J":Jt'J 
27 107-27303 FILTER 7~11.,-
28 107-39209 FILTER PACKING 7~&g-ho ~~~ 
29 107-53002 FILTER PLATE 7~&g-ttl1, 

SM-4020801-SD SCREW H2 L=8 t~"3 < " 

31 107-27006 FILTER FIXING PLATE 7~&g-3i1111 
32 SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 ?lt~t;;· 11/64-40 ~= 5 
33 BT-0500300-EO OIL TUBE o'J~g~ fl-7" D=3X5 
34 SQ-0000401-MZ CONNECTING SCREW fl-7" ~:,t1t:J" 
35 B3525-357-000 CONNECTING SCREW !Bl Lj", k:,t1t:J" B 
36 B3534-012-000 GASKET h0 1~~ 
37 SQ-1110401-HZ CONNECTING SCREW fl-7" ~~t1*:J" 
38 BT-0500300-EO OIL TUBE o'J~g~ fl-7" D=3X5 
39 BT-0600402-EA LUBRICATING PIPE fl-7" 

:l < ~ 

41 VERTICAL LUBRICATING FELT 3"13"<./"3o'Jt"'iso'Jl7sl!.~ 
42 LUBRICATING FELT PRESSER B ~1"1:!7sl~ttlB 
43 SM-6050802-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=8 01t'l?t*" l!.~ M5X0.7 L=8 
44 D2611-555-BOO-A CABLE HOLDER t-7" 11. ~jtt'J" 
45 BT-0600402-EA LUBRICATING PIPE fl-7" 
46 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND ~'Jt~n·~ ~ · 
47 BT-0400251-EA TUBE HOSE, BLUE o'J~g~*-~ 1t 
48 CQ-2020000-00 OIL WICK :!<./~ 
49 81648-122-000 SUSPENSION HOOK (Bl t1h~ ~ h"ttt B 
50 107-34606 FELT PRESSER SPACER ?I t?9!s? 7sl!.tt1 I Z~0 -t -
51 SS-6081210-SP SCREW 1/8-44 L=12 t~t~· 1/8-44 L=12 
52 WP-0320501-SC WASHER M3 t~f"t" t 3.2X7X0. 5 
53 107-33608 SWING STAND FELT. UPPER 3 "1~ " o'Jg " 17ll!.~(o'Jll 
54 107-33707 SWING STAND FELT SUPPORT,UPPER Y o'J~"o'J, " 17sl~(o'Jl)tt l 
55 SM-4040601-SC SCREW H4X0.7 L=6 t~ -~·~· H4X0.7 L=G 
56 107 -47111 LUBRICATING FELT o'Jrytt;~;; · t;~l"'l7sl!.~ 
57 107-34119 RETURN CURRENT FELT Y1"7"t~~s"17sl!.~ 
58 107-34309 FELT Y-ht~~s"'lll!.~ 
59 107-33301 FELT -~~z"'7ll~ 
GO BT-0500300-EO OIL TUBE ?kt~ fl - 7" D=3X5 
61 BT-0500300-EO OIL TUBE "'~)~ f:!-7" D=3X5 
62 BP-6000000-00 VINYL PIPE t "=-11. ~ 11° 
63 R0-0681901-00 RUBBER RING O~~t;· 
64 SM-9081050-SE SCREW U1t'l*"l!.~ 

I 
I 

0.7 
1 
1 
1 

0.2 
1 

( 1 ) 
(1) 

(1) 
()) 

()) 
()) 

1 
2 

0 . 1 
2 
2 
4 
2 

0.2 
0.3 

1 
1 
2 
1 

0. 1 
g 

0.2 
0.4 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

0,7 
0.2 
0. 4 

1 
1 

~6~5~---~W~P-~0~8~41~G~0~1-~S=C-~W~AS~H~E~R~8~4~X~I~.G~-----~t~~·~·~t_· f~· ~~-~-~·~?I!.~M8~----~-
66 ~01 107-34507 PIPE HOLD ER -~~so'Jh 17 ~91 
67 ~01 SM-6040800-SP SCREW t~*;;" 
68 107-46907 SPRING h0 {7u$~ " h" t 
69 101-23701 PRESSER SPR ING f~:!IJt~ " <./h " l 
70 105-27901 FELT t ~9l"'7II!.~ 
71 CQ-2520000-00 OIL WICK 1<.;~ 
72 EA-9500BOO-OO CL IP CV-70S t1~t;h ·~ ~ · GO 
73 EA-9500802-00 CABLE BAND 150 t1~t;n· ~ ~ - 150 

NotP ( i:Uc l ~Ol. . .. EXCEPT DL16 D L1 G t;tf.t, ~ 

24 -

1 
2 
1 
1 

0. 1 
1 
2 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



14. T_AHLI~ COIPONI~NTS 
T - 7' JL-I~H~ 

3 

1_j 
<± 

l 

9 

~ --- --- - _1 __ _ I 17 ----- , 
I " I &. I 

: 15~~18: 
: 16~ ~14 : 

! j~~19 :~12: 
I I I 13 I 

I I f\::., 1 I 

: ~~ 11: : 
---L- ---.J 

r 6 

lt=: 
~5 

- 25 -

i---26 
t=28 
A-. 29 
~28 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T l 0 N 

1 107-42302 HEAD SUPPORT RUBBER ~~7-fflJ . £ 2 
2 107-40900 RUBBER t·~~~J·h 4 
3 105-39906 SET NAIL ~j7~· 4 
4 107-34853 HINGE ASM. t~f·t-(7!1 2 
5 107-42005 SPACER a~~- t-J• 4 2 
6 105-39906 SET NAIL ~j7~· 4 
7 B8213-012-000 BED HINGE CONNECTION t~~-~-7 2 
8 107 -35306 TABLE f-7·~ I 
9 107-31156 KNEE RAISING SUPPORT ARM tt•1t·~~,t~f-(7~l 1 

J~O ________ ~l6~7_-~75~8~5~0 ____ -AK,N~E~E_P~R~E£L.wPL~A~T~E~A~S~H~. ----------~tt~-~1~11~~~7~~~----------~<~Il~ 
11 SS-9151540-SR SCREW 15/64-28 L=15.0 01t7t·~~ 15/64-28 L=15 (1) 
12 B3427-521-000 KNEE PRESS ROD MOUNTING ARM tf.1f ~tv•; ~~,t~f· (11 
13 SS-9182010-SN SCREW 9/32-20 L=20 n't?t·&~ 9/32-20 L=20 <21 
14 107-31107 KNEE PRESS SHAFT tt•Yt~·; (11 
15 105-28701 JOINT t t •1t•,t • t !ll 
16 SS-7151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=14.5 ?lt71~· 15/64-28 L=14.5 <II 
17 B3428-521-000 PRESSER SPRING tt•19~·7 tflft•1 !1) 
18 SS-7090510-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.6 ?~t?*~· 9/64-40 L=4.6 <11 
19 B3422-245-000 KNEE LIFTER PLATE ROD tt•1t-~f~·; (11 

21 
22 
23 
24 

r. 

26 
27 
28 
29 

SK-3241601-SC 
B8202-205-000 
B8111-220-000 
B8112-220-000 

WOOD SCREW D=2.4 L=16 
OIL MANAGEMENT 
WASHER 
OIL SEAL 

SCREW M3X0.5 L=14 
NUT H3 
OIL REMOVING SETSCREW PACCKING 
WASHER M3 

- 26 -

?~t7~~· D=2.4 L=16 
11·?~~ 
17·7~~ t•t·~ 

11·?~~ t1~~-· 
17.7t·~ 

?IJ~~· H3X0.5 L=14 
o't?t'~ H3X0.5 1~1 
17·7~~~j~~·Ao~~~ 

t7t•t•1 3.2X7X0.5 

8 
1 
1 
1 

4 
4 
8 
4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



15.TUREAD STAND COMPONENTS * ,·r. -c~Wlljij~ 
~------------------------------------------------· 

s-8 

3 

14---® 
--------------------------------------------- ---------------

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 0 t:>' 

1 111-85055 THREAD STAND ASM. H!,l'i'Jo'Jf ?;: 1 
2 111-85105 SPOOL REST ROD,LOWER -HH;J;~o'J V$1 (1) 
3 111-85204 SPOOL REST ROD,UPPER ·HH;J;"o'J o'J! (1) 
4 111-85352 THREAD GUIDE ASM. 1~1J.f-fH~t1 7~ ( 1 ) 

_5_ lll-853Q3 IHRE80 GUIDE iPf1~ i'~t -f ) 

() B3319-704-LOO THREAD GUlOE -HH (2l 
7 B3305-704-000-A SPOOL REST ROD JOINT H~f;J;"-•J~"'T ( 1) 
8 111-85402 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT -f~~fo'Jf~V~"bt'J" (2) 
9 B3311-704-000 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1~H;J;~- ;J;:f''.J"/. (1) 

lQ B3320-1Q4-LQQ-8 S~OOL ~IN i~1HU"o'J !2l 
11 111-85006 SPOOL REST ARM 1~Ho'Jf" (1) 

12 B3311-012-000 SPOOL REST CUSHION -f~;>~o'JH~ (2) 
13 111-85501 SPOOL RETAINER -f~;>~ 7H "::i (2) 
14 B3317-704-000 NUT C15 1~H;J;~- ~::it'H (1) 

15 W~-l!H261B-SE W8SHER 1BX3QX2.6 t7!"ri {2) 
16 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 t~".J¥~" M5X0.8 L=14 (2) 
17 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 D't?t'~ M5X0.8 1~~ (2) 
18 SM-4051405-SE SCREW M5X0.8 L=14 t~".J·~- M5X0.8 L=14 (2) 
19 NM-6050001-SE NUT M5X0.8 u't?t'~ M5X0.8 1~~ (2) 
2Q HM-BQ5QQQ1-SE HUI M5XQ.8 U1i2t1~ M5XQ.8 1~~ !2) 
21 MA0-11532000 CORD STAPLE .J- ~" AT'17<· II. (3) 

- 27 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



16.GAUGE COMPONENTS 
'f ~ l~f* 

7 
r - - - - _\_ - - - - , 

8 

9 
r - - - - - - _I_ - - - - - - , 

-------------- .J 

REF'.NO NOTE PART NO. 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 

1101 

1101 

107-01654 
107-01704 
107-02009 
SS-2110915-SP 
107-01803 
107-01902 
107-11653 
SM-6040552-TP 
107-12552 
SM-6040802-TP 
107-17106 
SS-6111010-SP 
107-53150 

13 

D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

SLIDE PLATE ASM. 
THROAT PLATE 
THROAT PLATE 
SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 
SLIDE PLATE .RIGHT 
SLIDE PLATE ,LEF'T 
F'EED F'OOT ASM. 
SCREW M4 L=4.5 
PRESSER F'OOT ASM. 
SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 
F'EED DOG 
SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 
SLIDER PLATE ASM., RIGHT 

Note ( it ac )1101 .... 0PTIONAL PARTS 

- 28 -

1: :,J j. 1 

A"' "1)-fiJ. 'J~ 
J\1)-{IJ. 

J\1) -{IJ. ( )\)\" 1:11) 

~~~7*~" 11/64-40 L=8.5 
1H1J6'\"' 1J.iiJ. (H") 
1~·YA"'.Y1,(t:IJ."Y) 
H1JY~ ('J~) 

!11t'7Yt~ ... ~~ M4 L=4.5 
:t~IY~ '7~ 

o•1:1J7lt~·u 
:f'JIJ 11"" 
1:7*~· 11/64-40 L=9.5 
1~·YA"'.Y11J.(~··)~~-,. 'J~ 

OtY 

1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 

(1) 

1 
(1) 

1 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



17.ACCESSORY PARTS COMPONENTS 
H ~ ,• .. •,J~ f* 

1 

~8 
r (LH 4 
®-10 ~- ~ 

15 

~~6 17 

~~~B 

6 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

13 

7 14 

21 , _____________ l __ , 

22 

25 

24 

OtY 
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

1 B9101-552-000 ACCESSORY BOX 7'1"''71:~11".:1 1 
2 B9109-555-000 SCREW DRIVER. LARGE ~"711\"'- ~·1 1 
3 B9110-012-000 SCREW DRIV~R. MIDDLE ~"'71JI"'- (f1.l)) 1 
4 B9111-012-000 SCREW DRIVER. SMALL ~"'711\"'"- (~3-) 1 
5 B91Q6-8Q~-QQQ SCREW ORI~ER. SMALL t "'7jJI"'- !~3-) 1 
6 MDF-RX1600CO DEFRIX OIL N0.1 (600CCl f"'7~1'J~t1~N0.1(600CCl 1 
7 B9121-141-HAO OILER ASM. y·r="~ 1 
8 107-42203 FIXED SURGICAL KNIFE GAUGE .:lf-{'1.~1"'"-~"' 1 
9 Bl114-051-000 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN 1~Y~t1;f;"'"- 1 

lQ HS-662Q31Q-S~ HUI 3L16-32 D1:!l'lt'1t 3Ll6-32 1 
11 110-73103 RUBBER CUSHION ~?7" l)'itl;f;"'l) 1 
12 107-23609 BOBBIN ;f;"'t"'~ 1 
13 MC-3210012-05 NEEDLE 134-35 #120-5 IIY 134-35 #120-5 1 
14 105-29808 COVER ~?r t ... ::-~711\.- 1 
15 HS-615Q~3Q-S~ HUI llWH-28 D1712t1t 15L6~-28 1 
16 D7101-245-EOO SYNCHRONIZER HOLDER STUD ~r~~~·JHn;;·; 1 
17 D7102-245-EOO SYNCHRONZER HOLDER PLATE 1~~~'"""J-{' 1 
18 SS-7110710-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 <'JI.I::7:jl~"' 11/64-40 L=7 1 
19 107-39654 CORD ASM. ~'fJ\w1'J~~.:l"'l).:l-~"''Jl 1 
2Q 101-39153 IQUCH BACK CORD ASM. :i t~·l~~.:l"?.:l- t ... 2 ~ 1 
21 107-35868 FIXING BASE ASM. 1Y;;"':~?t"'~Y1t~"'1('7ll 1 
22 107-35801 FIXING BASE y~,fj.~~~y,~r~·g·1 (1) 

23 107-37401 FIXING BASE NUT y~,fY.~~~Y11~"'~"1t'~ (}) 

24 SM-6063502-TP SCREW M6 L=35 D11J'JYt;f;""JI,~ (1) 

25 !ol~-Q621Ql6-SO WASHER 6.2X13Xl t7!"'":!l"'i 6.2Xl3Xl !U 
26 SM-6051602-TP SCREW M5X0.8 L=16 D11J'Jrt;t;"JI,~ M5X0.8 L=16 (2) 
27 WP-0531000-SE WASHER t7rt·* (2) 

- 29-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



18. MUTUAl. MIS I NG QUANT I TY TMANSFI~M COIIPONgNTS 
~ l i. I ·. HI,ti;IJM~j,vlj.lijf* 

5 

/t2B 

18=tf/~ 
17 / -

~ ~ 
1 -

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
5 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
I6 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 
22 
23 
24 
25 
26 
27 
28 

HOI PA-2502005-00 JIG CYLINDER 
HOI PJ-3040505-0I ELBOW 
H01 PX-OI05020-00 MUFFLER 
H01 SM-6044500-SP SCREW 
H01 I07-35959 VERTICAL CYI.INDER ARM ASH. 
H01 I07-35900 VERTICAL CYLINDER ARM 
HOI SM-605I402-TP SCREW H5X0 .8 L=14 
HOI 107-11405 SPACER B 
H01 RE -0300000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (3MMl 
H01 D2427-555-BOO-B CAM ROLLER 
H01 107-35007 ROLLER HOLDER 
HOI SM-6050802-TP SCREW H5X0.8 L=8 

107-37500 SPEED VOLUME FITTING PLATE 
107-38052 POTENTIAL METER ASH. 

H01 107-36106 CYLINDER ARM SHAFT 
SS-7110910-SP SCREW 
107-37609 VOLUME ARM 
SS-7110910-SP SCREW 
107-37708 SPEED VOLUME LINK 
SD-0550212-TP HINGE SCREW 

H01 BT-0600401-EB TUBE 
107-37807 VOLUME LINK ARM 
SS-7110910-SP SCREW 

H01 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER 
H01 WP-0450846-SP WASHER 

107-38755 PRESSER PLATE ASH. 
SS-7110510-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 
HX-0029500-0C WIRE MARK!4l 

Note ! it ac )H01 .... 0PTIONAL PARTS 

- 30-

271 

25~ 

20 

-- ~ 
.... .... .... 

' I 

22 ~ I 
I I 

: : 
I ~ I 
I I 

23 I I 
I I 
I I 
I I 

19 

;;·' ?";; t} :;'J. " 
U;J;" 

!:?:;.;;-· 
J?J" ~-g~t-;;9~,--~, - ('J§) 

J~J· ;;·3~t - ;;9:;~- -~, ­

U'1"1J7Yt;J; " JI,~ 
~"., -iJB 
E"IJ·~~j'J 3 
"IJI .. D-'7 
o-7-~t 

D~"IJ?Yt;J;"JI,~ H5X0.7 L=8 
,'J~ " "IJ'\~;J;" 91-L~9,t1'J. 
CD;J;o 'T~;;:Jj-, ( 'Hl 
J~J·,·3~t- ;;9~~--?, · ;;·; 

qJI.t:7*;;· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
;J;"Ih-Mf" 
qJI.t:7*;;· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
,,~ - t'\~;J;-91-£9~? 

$(~*'" 
fJ.-7" 
;J;" 1Jr£1J~?~7· 

qJI.t7*~· 11/64-40 L=8.5 
""'*rn·* H4 
t?rt·* 
t.• 1JJ.- MiJH, ( 7~) 
qJI.t7*~- 11/64-40 L= 5 
'H'f-q-? ( 4) 

Ot;v 

I 
I 
1 
4 
1 

(1) 
(1) 
(1) 
2 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
2 
1 
1 
1 
2 

1.4 
1 
1 
4 
4 
1 
2 
1 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



19. CONTROL on I • n~lfJU~inl~f* c~;:~~ONI~NTS(OPTION) 
/l/:/3/) 

4J 
43~: I 

I 
I 
I 

19 "--
~ I 

17~: 
16 I 

,. ---- I I ------"42 
I 
I B 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 
I 

~44 

- 31 -

35 

18 

41~ 
38 
39 
40 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



REF. NO NOTE l' f1RT 110 . D E S C R I P T I 0 H ( 

I II O:l 107-37 153 COtlTROL MACH INE HV:I'l•H('lll 
2 nO! rifiK -7 \1002BfiO CONTROL HfiCIIIHE 1\ ASH . lli l'YPEI t · ( ·~"'I 'N·fB';I lli'Hf I 
3 1102 GAK -7 90011\1\0 COIITROL HACIIIHE f, fiSH. 14TY PEI tH " :I'l•)fi\'HI4~·("1 '') 
•I 107-:l71 04 MAGN ETIC FITTING PLATE 9 ":.0:'1"'1":.0~ 11'H('~ 

Q t~· 

I 
I 
I 

(II 

5.,_ ___ _.1~25J..li0 - 0 I IUI~eL ..._: ...,...,-~-:-:::-:-- ;t - ;qr(' L_ ___ . ____ _LU 

6 PF - 0551030- AO FILTER REGIILATOR 1 1.1-'H•·\"l~-·~ 

7 SH- 005080 1- SC SCREW l · 'i~·i<:l" 
8 1101 PJ - :l050651 - 0I TEE IIHIOH 't - t·~ f-~· :t:: :l:.> 

9 1102 PJ - 3010851 -02 JOIHTIIIG ~~~-~ 

(J) 

(21 
IIi 
Ill 

_]J)__ 1103 P_.l - 304065I - 02__EL.fi.O.\L_ --------"'-'.1foi!1:_J,_;:,·.,.. _____ _ 
II 1104 BT-060040 1-EB Til BE 10.2 I 
12 1102 llT-0800501-EB VINYL TIIBE -f.l - 'J" 10 . 21 
13 1101 BT-Oii00401-El! TUBE ·1:1- ·r 10 . 21 
14 1104 PV-13052:l0-00 HfiGHHIC Vfii.VE T" :.O il " '\ ":.0 I I I 
15 1102 PV -039\10 I 0-A.Q_S_IflCK.l.llii_Ml\H.lE.lll.ILY.llL.Y.~ 3 :!'1 -t- :.O,., ::;~-JH. I" :.Oil.c.."-'l.'\_," /'----'-11 ..~o...21 1,_1 
I 6 1104 SH-403200 1-SC SCREW H3XO. 5 L=20 ·t •1 . :Ji< iJ " 
17 1104 WP-0320500-SC WASHER H3 l: 'i 't " ·b" ¥ J·b " ~;>o1. H3 121 
18 1102 SH-4052501-SC SCREW H5X0.8 1.=25 t'I"J i< iJ " H5X0.8 1.=25 1•11 
19 1104 PJ-3010605-04 JOINT ~~~- ~ ! : iJ " :/1 / ~ Il l 
20 1104 P.L:.JQ1Q.liQ.5.=.Q.4 OU ICILJ.ill.H.Ll.H.UU..:J.Y.wPE....,l ____ -L.,J,,f.:l211" i I .;,..,_:o~:...il ('-'7_0 .L,) ____ __._( IL..L)_ 
21 1104 PX -0 I 050 I 0-00 MUFFLER H5 ;> 'J'i · H5 11 I 
22 1101 PV-1505040-00 SOLEHOIIJ VALVE T" :.o-t ":.o '\ ":.0 I I I 
23 1101 SH-4032001-SC SCREW H3X0.5 L=20 t 'I " Ji<:'l" 12 1 
24 1101 WP-0320500-SC WASUER H3 t 'i 't"1J" ·1 J1J " ~;>o1. H3 12 1 
25 1101 PJ-3010605-04 .JO lilT <It k- ~ .; : ;( :~-m ()I 
26 1101 PJ-3040605-04 QUICK JOINT IHIHI-TYPEI ~1~'''" 1 ( 1:~17° ) 12 1 
27 IIOI PX-0105010-00 MUFFLER H5 T J'i· H5 12 ) 
28 HK-0471500-80 TERMINAL BASE ~ViJ'.l " 1 II l 
29 SH-4041601-SR SCREW H4 1.=16 t'l"-i<iJ" H4X0.7 L=16 (41 
30 1103 BT-0600401 - EB TUBE -fl -7" I I I 
31 nO! BT-0600401-EB TUBE fl-·J" I I. II 
32 n02 HP-0013300-00 CONNECTOR Y'lf'V'J~/::0 (6 l 
33 1103 HP-0013300-00 CONNECTOR 1'f'V'J,:.Oil 121 
34 1101 HP-0013300-00 CONNECTOR 7•Jf'V'J'J.:.Oil 14 I 

~r.~-~~~~~~~-~.8-~u~-----------~~l-~·'-·----------U~~ 
36 1101 BT-0600401-EB TUBE fl-7· (2) 
37 107-41858 CORD ASH. J-~· Wn (I) 
38 n04 HX-002\1500-00 WIRE HARK (II 'J1'V·;>-'JI 1l ( 3 I 
3\l n04 HX-002\1500-0fl WIRE HARK (21 'J1'V-;>-'JI2l 131 
40 1104 HX-0029500-0B \/IRE MllRK13l 'J:0•-;>·713) 131 
41 1102 HX-0029500-0C WIRE MARK(4) 'HV-;>-?14) Ill 
42 107-37203 MAGNETIC FITTING PLATE COVER i":.oiJ"'\":.0~97-1'1'/.'bft " - I 
43 SK-3482500-SC WOOD SCREW D=4 . 8 L=25 ;>~t?iil" 0=4 .8 L=25 4 
44 SM-4050801-SC SCREW H5X0 . 8 L=8 t'I "Ji<il" M5X0.8 L=8 4 
45 WP-0501016-SC WASHER 5X10.5XI t'W1J"i< 5X10.5XI 4 
46 1104 107-39167 TOUCH BACK SWITCH ASH . D 'J.'fft"17~1,f?!D I 
47 d02 107-47269 TOUCH BACK SWITCH ASM . C 'J.'fn-,?J41f?•C I 
48 107- 40611 TOUCH BACK SWITCH BASE ~~fn",7J1~f~9't~ " 1 Ill 
49 107-48507 TOUCH BACK SWITCH '1-·?fft"·?'J 'H 'f (41 
50 107-48804 PANEl SHEET A noH;J·tA Ill 
51 107-49109 PANEL SHEET C 11° :f ~iJ-~C 11 l 
52 d04 107-48705 PANEL SHEET D l\ 0 .nii-~D (ll 
53 EA-9500BOI-00 CABLE BAND 'l'lt:.OII":.O~ · (J) 
54 H\1-2002500-00 WIRE. BLACK 'Jf\'- ?u (0.3) 
55 E8760-452-DOO TUBE 0,015M ,Ufl-7" 10.2) 
56 H9640-IIO-OOO 12-POLE PLUG t1U~7' 'i' " I2P Ill 
57 M9637-1 10-000 12-POLE PLUG COVER 7 :,~"1Jft " - 12P Ill 
58 D6043-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL. HALE t :.o ~-H~ ~ ~ Ill 
59 HK-0174200-60 6P RECEPTACLE 11.-, i/ "~~· GP I ll 
60 HK-0045900-0A !HOLE HYI.OH PLUG COVER ____ __t_.,_,.!....!.,,~· .!Ltp""'",..,.---'6..,P-L7I..,_l ____ ___,(~1..~.-l 
61 D6042-555-BOO PIN TERMINAL. FEMALE t :.o ~- ~ t~ ~J 161 
62 HW-5001800-00 CABTYRE CORD ASH . GP ~\'7 " ~1\'J-~ · GP ~ < 10.21 
63 HW-0008400-80 4-CORE CABTYRE CORD t-7"1(. 8::-:.o I I. 51 
64 U02 I 07-48\103 PANEL SHEET B ft 1<~il- ~B t1 l 
65 1102 107-41908 2-P TER!LHIUJNwA~L:c"Bwt\>l.JSE.._: -------"~~v·£.on'-:-·....t.i~2P-::::--------~~1.,_1_ 
66 1102 HR-0291015-20 RESISTOR 1.5K 1'1J•H 1.5K Ill 
67 U02 SM-4861201-SC SCREW H2 . 6 L=12 t'I"J:'fiJ" H2 . 6 L=12 II l 
68 1102 HH-6860003-SC HUT H2 . 6 U"'1J'lt'H H2 . 6 3i/l I 11 
6\l 1102 I 07-40801 LED CORD LED ( H " 1Jl (I l 
70 107- 52707 PANEL SIIEET E 11'' H2- ~E I I I 
71 d04 HK - 003\1300-00 PIN - SHAPE TERMINAL. HALE t 0 /~·•t~ ~~ 181 
72 H02 HK-0039300-00 PIN-SHAPE TERMINAL. HALE t0 :.0~-~t~ t~ !Ill 
73 SS-7120710-SP SCREW 3/ IG - 28 1.=7 ;>J(.t;~~il· 3/16-28 L=7 2 
74 107-40710 TOUCH BACK SIII TCH COVER 'J.~tn"~7~1,t1Jn"- I 

...1.5_ SS - BJ10610 - IP SCRE\1 11/64 - 40 1.=6 t; 'i :W ll/B4-40 L=G 
76 ------~lJ~2~6~11u-~5~55~-~B~OO~-""A~C~A~B~L~E~H~O~LD~E~R~~~----------~t~-I7~"~~~~~~~ta~~ .. ~~~ 2 

77 SS-6121010-SP SCREW 3/ 16-28 L=10 t'ii<il" 3/16-28 L=IO 2 

'ln tP I i.!~~ )1101 .. . . FOR LU-2210- o-OB/ AK79B 
U02 •. .. FOR LU-2210-6-0B/AK79B/DL16A.Il 
U03 .. . . FOR LU - 2210-6-0B 
d04 . . . . FOR LU - 2210-6-0B/AK7\JB, 

LU-2210-6-0B 

- 32 -

LU-22I0-6-0B/AK79B !~ 
LU-2210-6-0B/AK79B/DL16A.B tH 
LU-221 0-6-0B ffi 
LU-2210-6-0B/AK79B. 
LU-2210-6-0B !fl 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



20. AUTOMATIC PRESSER I.IFTER COIPONENTS(OPTION) 
l'lilliJ.JIII;t Hfl~f~ (.:;1· 7' ~ /) 

REF'.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 1: :; j. 1 OtY 

1 107-36908 PRESSER LIF'T LEVER Hli'T~ TJ 1 
2 PA-4002002-00 AIR CYLINDER !Y"iJI}y~ ~ 1 
3 PJ-3010651-04 HALF' UNION :Hir~ 2 
4 SM-6081802-TP SCREW 0'1'b'Ji't;(;~ lH 4 
5 107-37013 CYLINDER CONNECTION SCREW "iJ I) y~"- kY T '? -1$( 1 
6 SD-0720331 -SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 ~" :;*"iJ" D=7.24 H=3 .3 1 
7 NM-6080001-SE NUT M8 U':l'b'Jt•n M8 l"i!.l 1 
8 HX-0029500-0B WIRE MAEK<3l '71-\'-"?-'J ( 3) 1 
9 HX-0029500-0A WIRE MARK(2) '] 1-'¥-"?-'J ( 2) 1 

- 33-From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



21.BACK TUCK COIPONENTS(OPTION) 
,{ "} 7 7 "} 71jijf* (;i· "1':,; 3 /) 

/ 
~ 

/ 
~ 

( 
I 

19 I 
I 

I 
I 

I 
I 

4 

I 
I 

I 
I 

15 ) 

14~ 

13 

REF.NO NOTE PART NO. D E S C R I P T I 0 N 

1 SD-0800352-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3.5 
2 107-35403 BACKWARD FEED ROD 
3 SD-0800352-SP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 3.5 
4 NS-6150540-SP NUT 15/64-28 
5 107-36809 LINK FITTING BASE 
6 SS-7151610-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 
7 107-36304 BACKWARD FEED LINK 
8 D1687-141-EOO PIN 
9 RE-0600000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING !6MMl 

10 SD-0800402-TP HINGE SCREW D= 8 H= 4 
11 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 
12 107-37302 CYLINDER CONNECTION RING 
13 107-36700 CYLINDER FITTING PIN 
14 RE-0600000-KO E-SHAPED SNAP RING (6MMl 
15 107-36601 CYLINDER KNUCKLE JOINT 
16 NM-6060001-SE NUT M6 
17 107-44506 CYLINDER INSTALLATION BASE 
18 SS-7151610-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=16 
19 PA-3201502-00 JIG CYLINDER 
20 SM-6061602-TP SCREW M6 L=16 
21 PJ-3040651-02 ELBOW 
22 PX-0151010-00 MUFFLER 
23 WP-0621016-SD WASHER 6.2X13X1 

- 34-

~ 

9 

7 

1: ~ j. 1 0 tY 

~-~*~- D=8 H=3.5 1 
~~"1''71'7 1)11·1~- 1 
~~~*~· D=8 H=3.5 1 
D1t'Jt1~ 15/64-28 1 
4-,,t,99~,~91t~~1 1 
~~1:7*~- 15/64-28 L=16 2 
~""I''J'f'Jl)I}~'J 1 
7'1.~7-'J~'J ~-? 1 
E:b"~~~·7 6 2 
~--~*[ 0=8 H=4 1 
D1t'Jt1~ 15/64-28 1 
~--"I''Jt'J9~9~1J.-~~t1t~ 1 
~""I''Jt'J9~9~1J."-~91tl:a ~ 1 
Et"~~~'7 6 2 
i"r,1,9'9~1J."-t,'J&~·31~ 1 
u·1t'Jt'1~ M6 B:J. 1 
•• "I''Jt'J9~9~~-~91t~"1 1 
~~1:7*~" 15/64-28 L=16 2 
~--,~~,)~~- 1 
D1tnt;J;" IH 4 
H;J;" 1 
~77 1 
t:7t"t"* 6.2X13X1 4 

From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



22. TABLI~ <W I•:XCIIANG I NG GAUGI~ PARTS(!) 
~ ~ '/ :J m~ 11n1

• ~':!: };. ( I ) 

Feed foot 
asm . 

~lJ JE (MJ) 

Presser foot 
asm . 

IQIC" X.JE (~H) 

Feed foot 
asm . z lJ JE (til) 

Presser foot 
asm . 

IQI c X.JE OH) 

-----
Feed dog 
~l.)~ 

#01 

1 

#01 
107-11653 

2 3 4 5 

107-12354 107-11752 107-11851 

107-12552 107-12651 107-58456 107-12750 107-12859 

6 7 9 

107-11950 107-12057 

~3 
107-47459 107-13055 107-12958 5 107-47558 

~6 107-47657 

1 2 3 4 

3.3mm 3. 3mm 2.5mm 3.3mm 

(QJ4lifk2) {QJJihloif k2) (QVffiliftQ) (9Jl{1Cij~ 
2.2mm 2.2mm 1.6mm 2.2mm 

#01 
107-17106 107-17205 107-17304 107-39001 

Note CHc) #0 1 .. . .. Standard type 1*1±~ 

- 35 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



23.TABLE 0~ EXCHANGING GAUGE PARTS(2) 
-<'~ "')."' _ :•' •'Ill I I 1:1' : I ~ ( 2 ) X 1~ T :/ IIIli III l,J.~ 

eed foot 
fo r 

process1ng 
asm 

i)JLJiDJIJII (Ill) 

1 

107 - 12255 

107-48358 107 - 13253 

H152 MAH - 152010AO Hanging ruler 
If, LJ >f: !J!. 

- 36-
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



N U M 1·· h ' J ( ~ fll I N I") I ·· X < > I ,· I ' AI~ ' I '"-- •.t...:•' I 
PART 110 ]'(1(,1· REF PART HO PAGI· Rl·.F 1'1\RT till P1\GE REF PA RT 110 I' Aid~ RI·J" 

t
1n1olfi: IT tiD ,' .. ',II'; ~~ Hll ,•.•, If, 1:1 HO .~ .. ~:m ~~ _1111 

Ill' -(iOOOOOO -00 20 II CQ-2000000-00 22 110 HC-:1210012-00 (i 8 :S I! - 110000!! -00 lG r.•J 
.J.J 

111'-G000000-00 24 62 ro-2o2oooo-oo 6 23 HC-:!21 0012-05 ' I) 1:! Sil - l 10001 0- 00 IIi 511 
BT-0400251-I·:A 24 117 CQ -2020000-00 (j 24 HllF-RXlGOOCO 29 6 SIH 1500011-00 16 5!1 
BT-0500:100-FO 24 5 CfJ-2020000-00 8 liO H\Hi37 -1 I 0-000 32 57 SB- 11 5000\l-00 ](i !i(i 
BT-0500300-EO 24 12 CQ-2020000-00 8 (i1 H()(\ti0-11 0-000 :12 !iii S ll -0~170281 - SP 18 1!! 
BT -0500300- ~: 0 24 It\ CQ-2020000-00 8 71 SIJ -05001181 - TI' 1tl 20 
BT-0500:!00-EO 24 18 CQ-2020000-00 8 72 NH -6030001 -Sr 6 27 SIJ -0500721 -SI' 111 2\l 
BT-0500300-EO 24 22 CQ-2020000-00 8 7:! NH-(iOt\000:!-SC 18 23 SIJ-0550212 -TI' 30 20 
BT-0500300-EO 24 33 CQ-2020000-00 24 48 IIH-6050001-SE 27 17 Sll-0640322 -TI' 4 (i2 
BT-0500:!00-EO 24 38 CQ-2520000-00 8 74 NH-605000 l-SI: 27 19 Sll-0700332-SP 20 18 
BT-0500300-EO 24 60 CQ-2520000-00 8 75 NH-6050001-SE 27 20 Sll-0720331 -SP 33 (i 

IIT-0500300-EO 24 Gl CQ-2520000-00 8 76 NH-6050003-SC It\ It\ SIJ-07!10203 -SP 22 41 
BT-0600401-EB 30 21 CQ-2520000-00 8 77 H IHiOGOOO 1-SE 22 23 S0-0800352-SP 34 I 
BT-0600401-EB 32 II CQ-2520000-00 8 78 NH-Ii060001-SE 34 16 Sll-0800352-SP 34 3 
BT-0600401-EB 32 l:l CQ-2520000-00 8 79 NH-6080001-SE 33 7 Sll-0800402-TI' 34 10 
BT-0600401-EB 32 30 C0-2520000-00 12 40 NH-68(\0003-SC :12 68 Sll-0901201 -TP 22 32 
BT-0600401-EB 32 31 CQ-2520000-00 12 41 NS-Ii110310-SP 18 18 SK-3241601 -SC 26 21 
BT-060040 1-I~B 32 35 CQ-2520000-00 12 42 IIS-611 0:11 0-SP 1R :!5 SK -::: •1 8 2~!00 - SC 32 43 
BT-0600401-EB 32 3li CU-2~i20000-00 24 40 NS-GI103GO-SP 19 12 SH-0050801-SC 32 7 
BT-0600402-EA 10 21 CQ-2520000-00 24 71 NS-6150430-SP 20 14 SH-1040801-SC (i 21 
BT-0600402-Efl 24 3 CS-07907:11-SII It\ 51 NS-li150430-SP 29 15 SH-3030650-SC 4 21 
BT-0600402-EA 24 39 CS-1201011-SII 10 22 NS-Ii 150430-SI' 34 II SH-3031401-SE 26 26 
BT-0600402-EA 24 45 CS-1201011-SH 22 25 NS-Ii 150540-SI' 34 4 SH-4020801-SO 24 30 
BT-0800501-EB 32 12 CS-1501011-TH 8 2 HS-6620310-SI' 29 10 SH-4030601-SC 16 31 
81111-563-000 2 30 CS-1501011-TH 8 46 NS-6G60430-SP 22 15 SH-4032001-SC 32 16 
B1114-051-000 29 9 CS-1501011-TH 12 37 SH-4032001-SC 32 23 
81114-280-000 10 39 PA-2502006-00 30 I SH-4040601-SC 24 55 
81148-141-1100 10 32 01687-141-EOO 34 8 PA-3201502-00 34 19 SH-4041601-SR 32 29 
81150-490-000 2 32 02427-555-800-8 30 10 Pfl-4002002-00 33 2 SH-4050801-SC 32 44 
B1215-804-000 16 52 02430-555-800 19 15 PF-0551030-AO 32 6 SH-4051405-SE 27 16 
81308-055-000 4 58 ll2515-232-000 10 37 PJ-0325160-01 32 5 SH-4051405-SE 27 18 
81309-055-000 4 GO 02611-555-BOO-A 24 44 PJ-3010605-04 32 19 SH-4052501-SC 32 18 
81310-055-000 4 59 ll2611-555-800-A 32 76 PJ-3010605-04 32 25 SH-4861201-SC 32 67 
81314-055-000 4 61 03168-555-1108 18 15 PJ-3010651-04 33 3 SH-6030802-TP 14 g 
81526-527-00G 8 58 03168-555-HOB 18 37 PJ-3010851-02 32 9 SH-6031202-TP 14 36 
81648-122-000 24 49 06028-555-BOA 14 45 PJ-3040605-01 30 2 SH-6040502-TP 2 25 
83031-141-1100 It\ 30 06042-555-BOO 32 61 PJ-3040605-04 32 20 SH-6040552-TP 28 8 
1!3126-352-000 18 12 ])6043-555-800 14 44 PJ-3040605-04 32 26 SH-6040800-SP 24 67 
83129-012-AOO 18 10 ])6043-555-BOO 22 39 PJ-3040651-02 32 10 SH-6040802-TP 14 13 
1!3138-512-000 2 24 06043-555-800 32 58 PJ-3040651-02 34 21 SH-6040802-TP 16 37 
83205-210-000 19 7 07101-245-EOO 29 16 PJ-3050651-01 32 8 SH-6040802-TP 28 10 
83207-210-000 19 16 1)7102-245-EOO 29 17 PS-0200102-KH 19 17 SH-6041012-TP 6 17 
83208-210-000 19 18 PS-0300082-KH 20 5 SH-6041012-TP 14 17 
B3211-210-000 19 10 EA-9500800-00 24 72 PS-0400322-KP 10 II SH-6041202-TP 14 23 
1!3212-210-000 19 II EA-9500801-00 24 t\6 PV-0399010-AO 32 15 SH-6044500-SP 30 4 
1!3214-047-000 18 38 EA-9500801-00 32 53 PV-1305230-00 32 14 SH-6050802-TP 8 43 
83216-047-000 18 14 EA-95001!02 -00 14 t\2 PV - 1505040-00 32 22 SH-6050802-TP 24 43 
83216-047-000 18 36 EA-9500802-00 24 73 PX -0105010 -00 32 21 SH-6050802-TP 30 12 
83305-704-000-A 27 7 E87G0-452-000 32 55 PX -0105010-00 32 27 SH-6051202-TP 14 31 
1!3311-012-000 27 12 PX -0105020-00 30 3 SH-6051402-TP 8 55 
1!3311-704-000 27 9 G1W -7900 I AAO 32 3 PX-0151010-00 34 22 SH-6051402-TP 14 27 
1!3317 -70 11-000 27 14 GAK-790028AO 32 2 SH-6051402-TP 16 3 
83319-704-LOO 27 6 GTS-01037000 }I} 46 RC-0560711-KP 8 22 SH-6051402-TP 22 3 
83320-704-LOO-A 27 10 RC-0650811-KP 12 13 SH-6051402-TP 30 7 
1!3416-552-000 8 63 HK-0039300-00 32 71 RC-0740811-KP 8 67 SH-6051602-TP 29 26 
83422-245-000 26 19 HK-0039300-00 32 7'L RC - 1200001-KP 20 3 SH-6052502-TP 14 32 
1!3427-521-000 26 12 HK-0045900-0A 32 60 RC-1200001-KI' 22 27 SH-6061010-TP 22 34 
1!3428-521-000 26 17 HK-0174200-60 32 5() RE-0300000-KO 30 9 SH-6061202-TP 12 26 
1!3432-521-000 22 7 HK-0471500-80 32 28 RE-0400000-KO 8 13 SH-6061202-TP 12 34 
1!3520-245-000 24 15 HP-0013300-00 32 32 RE -0400000-KO 10 15 SH-6061202-TP 22 10 
83521-245-000 24 13 HP-0013300-00 32 33 RE-0400000-KO 16 58 SH-GO(i 1202-TP 22 12 
83525-357-000 24 35 HP-0013300 -00 32 34 RE -0500000-KO 8 64 SH-6061202-TP 22 21 
83534-012-000 24 36 HR-0291015 -20 32 66 RE-0500000-KO 12 6 SH-6061602-TP 8 34 
1!8111-220-000 26 23 HW-0008400-80 32 63 RE-0500000-KO 12 44 SH-6061602-TP 12 3 
B8112-220-000 26 24 H\1-2002500-00 32 54 RE-0500000-KO 12 45 SH-6061602-TP 34 20 
88202-205-000 26 22 HW-5001400-00 14 37 RE-0500000-KO 20 G SH-6062002-TI' 16 75 
B8213-012-000 26 7 HW-5001800-00 32 62 RE-0600000-KO G 12 SH-6062502-TP 10 3 
88228-125-000 24 0 lfX-0029500-0A 32 3() RE-0600000-KO 34 u SH-6063502-TP 29 24 
88228-125-000 24 26 HX-0029500-0A 33 () RE-0600000-KO 34 14 SH-6081802-TP 33 4 
B9101-552-000 29 I HX-0029500-0B 32 40 RE-1000000-KO 22 13 SH-8030402-TI' 4 44 
B9106-804-000 29 5 HX-0029500-08 33 8 R0-0681901-00 24 63 SH-8030402-TP 12 12 
1!9109-555-000 29 2 . ~x-op2950o-oc 30 2& ·R0-0982401-00 16 32 S~I-8040502-TP 4 63 
B9110-012-000 29 3 X-0029500-0C 32 41 R0-1182401-00 10 20 SH-8040602-TP 19 2 
B9111-012-000 29 4 HX-0029500-00 32 38 R0-2943101-00 4 34 SH-8040602-TP 19 6 
89121-012-000 26 25 R0-2973501-00 4 50 SH-8050502-TP 8 40 
B9121-141-IIAO 29 7 HiiD-11532000 27 21 R0-3573501-00 16 61 SH-8050502-TP 16 29 

- 37 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



-~J'I (~/"\I IN I> I•' X ( ') I•' I ' /\. I< ·r- S ',<-~· u 
I ' A~ T llll 1'1\fd· ~I }' l't,n NO I'AiiE ~EF "''n 110 l'i\!iE ~EF l '1\n lUI l'f;liE KI·.F 

_w_n; (J Nll WJii l'l Nll 11111~ £ l'J tlfl ,•,•:If. \'J . lliJ 

SH -t\050502-TI' I() •Hi SS-711 Ill lO-TI' (j (j WI'-Hi I :!G 1 li -SE 27 15 107-07151\ 4 :l7 
SH -~050502- TI' Hi 4\J SS-71201\40-SI' Ill 40 liS -0,11 000'2. -K II :w 24 107-0720!i 4 4G 
SH - 1\ 0501\ 0 ~ -TI' ll :1 \l SS-7120710-SI' ll ~d 11'1 -o5:l0002- KS ]II ,,() I 07- Oi:l05 4 •18 
SH -1\0!iOG O't. -TI' ~ 41 SS-7120710-SI' :l2 7'' .. I 07 -071i02 4 40 
SH -l\0501i02-TP IG 12 SS-712 l!i I 0-SI' 2 '2. I 00-llllOO:l Ill :i4 107-07750 4 41 
SH -IlO!iOt\02 -TP 1\J 21 SS-7121610-SI' 2 II 10 l-091l0\l ll l\2 107-07\!58 4 1]2 
SH -8060552 -TI' 12 :ll SS-71211\10-SP 10 () 101-0\JilO\J IG G4 107-0ilOOG 1] 45 
SH-80601\02 -TI' 4 \) SS-7121!\10-SI' 10 :w 101-1120 I l!i 57 107-08105 6 I 
SH-IlOGOl\02 -TI' 4 II SS-7151550-SI' 2!i )() 101-12506 l!i 65 107-08204 (\ 2 
SH-8060602 -TI' 4 55 SS-7151!\10-SI' (\ 14 101-12605 1!\ l\2 107-01\303 4 18 
SH-80fi0fi02 -TI' 4 fi4 SS-7151610-SI' 34 (\ 101-12704 Hi G3 107-084(\\) (\ 4 
SH-8060602 -TP 10 2() SS-7151610-SI' 34 18 101-19\J07 10 38 107-011501 (\ Hi 
SH-8061212 -TP 4 49 SS-7620750-SI' 10 4 101-20004 10 3G 107-08808 6 5 
SH-8080802 -TI' 4 7 SS-7681750-TI' 4 3 101-23701 24 69 1 07-0il\!07 6 7 
SH-8080802 -TP 4 13 SS-8080410-TP () 3 101-24204 18 39 107-08\107 8 45 
SH-9081 050 -S~: 22 17 SS-8080610-SI' J(j 59 103-2010\1 18 3 107-08907 8 fill 
SH-9081050-SE 24 ()4 SS-8110310-SP 14 49 103-20208 18 5 107-09004 2 38 
SQ-0000401 - HZ 24 34 SS-8110422-TP 12 7 105-02300 19 22 107-09152 () 9 
SQ-1110401 - HZ 4 25 SS-8110422-TP 14 33 105-23702 4 :l\1 107-0!1202 6 11 
SQ-1110401-HZ ]() 33 SS-8111610-SP 19 26 105-24106 4 31l 107-09350 6 13 
SQ-1110401 - HZ 24 37 SS-8120740-SI' 4 47 105-27901 24 70 107-09400 6 15 
SQ-1110402-HZ lfi 70 SS-8120740-SI' (i 19 105-28701 2fi 15 107-09608 () 18 
SQ-1150451-HZ 4 2fi SS-8120740-SP 8 24 105-29808 2\J 14 107-09608 8 25 
SQ-1150451-HZ lfi 69 SS-8120740-SP 8 6!i 105-3990() 2fi 3 107-09707 8 1 
SS-1110840-SP lfi 35 SS-8120740-SP 20 17 105-3990() 2fi 6 107-09806 8 4 
SS-2090710-SP 2 21 SS-8150750-SP 24 17 105-91709 4 5() 107-09905 8 5 
SS-2090710-SP 2 23 SS-8150822-TP 4 15 107-00508 2 37 107-09905 8 7 
SS-2110915-SP 28 4 SS-8660410-SP 8 3 107-0070() 2 9 107-10002 8 9 
SS-5090420-SP 18 27 SS-8660410-SP 8 47 107-01100 2 18 107-10101 8 10 
SS-5150510-SP 18 30 SS-8660410-SP 12 38 107-01209 2 lfi 107-10200 8 12 
SS-6080610-TP lfi 41 SS-8660512-TP 4 5 107-01308 2 17 107-10309 8 14 
SS-6081210-SP 24 51 SS-8660610-TP 10 29 107-0 )()54 28 I 107-10408 8 15 
SS-6090620-SP 19 23 SS-8660610-TP 22 18 107-01704 28 2 107-10507 8 18 
SS-6110480-SP 2 39 SS-8!i60810-TP 8 27 107-01803 28 5 107-1060() 8 19 
SS-6110fi1Q-TP 32 7!i SS-8661012-TP 4 33 107-01902 28 6 107-10705 8 20 
SS -611 0630- TP 8 53 SS-8661012-TP 12 22 107-02009 28 3 107-10804 8 8 
SS-6111010-SP 28 12 SS-8681fi50-TP 4 4 107-02405 18 7 107-10804 8 17 
SS-6111140-SP 14 41 SS-91515,10-SR 2fi 11 107-02553 Ill 2 107-10903 8 69 
SS-6111140-SP 1fi 60 SS-9182010-SN 26 13 107-02561 18 1 107-10903 12 10 
SS-6121010-SP 2 5 SS-9661610-CI' 22 14 107-02603 18 4 107-10903 12 27 
SS-6121010-SP 2 8 107-02702 18 21 107-10903 12 35 
SS-6121010-SP 2 14 TA-0750404-RO 2 35 107-02801 18 22 107-11000 8 21 
SS-6121010-SP 2 27 TA-1050504-RO 2 19 107-02900 2 20 107-11117 8 23 
SS-6121010-SP 8 49 TA-1120804-RO 2 42 107-03007 2 22 107-1 ]1106 8 56 
SS-6121010-SP 18 41 TA-1250406-RO 2 3 107-03106 18 26 107-11406 14 28 
SS-6121010-SP 22 38 TA-1250406-RO 2 36 107-03205 18 24 107-11406 22 4 
SS-6121010-SP 24 20 TA-1450404-RO 24 2 107-03304 18 17 107-11406 30 8 
SS-6121010-SP 32 77 TA-2050406-RO 2 6 107-03452 l!J 13 107-11505 14 18 
SS-6121050-SP 8 16 TA-2050406-RO 2 28 107-03502 19 1 107-11653 28 7 
SS-6121860-SP 10 28 TA-2351004-RO 2 34 107-0360 19 3 107-12552 28 9 
SS-6122030-SP 2 12 107-03700 19 4 107-13501 8 65 
SS-6151412-TP 12 9 WP-0320500-SC 32 17 107-03809 19 14 107-13766 8 26 
SS-6152440-SP 6 10 WP-0320500-SC 32 24 107-03908 1\J 5 107-13808 8 31 
SS-6621220-SP 4 19 WP-0320501-SC 14 10 107-04005 IU 1\J 107-13907 8 33 
SS-7060610-SP 14 5 WP-0320501-SC 18 25 107-04104 18 33 107-14004 8 35 
SS-7060610-SP )tl () WP-0320501-SC 24 52 107-04153 18 32 107-14103 8 3!i 
SS-7080510-TP 8 6 WP-0320501-SC 26 29 107-04401 4 1 107-14202 1\ 37 
SS-7080510-TP 8 11 WP-0371016-SD 22 )() 107-04500 4 2 107-14301 8 4tl 
SS-7090510-SP 26 18 WP-0450000-SD 6 22 107-04!i09 2 44 107-)11400 8 42 
SS-7090910-TP 4 43 WP-0450000-SD 14 21 107-04757 4 6 107-1450\J 8 30 
SS-7090910-TP 22 30 WP-0450000-SD 14 47 107-04807 19 20 107-14608 1\ 32 
SS-7110340-SP 19 27 WP-0450846-SP 30 25 107-04955 4 8 107-1480!\ 8 48 
SS-7110510-SP 2 31 WP-0501016-SC 32 45 I 07 -04!163 4 10 107-14\JO!i ll 50 
SS-7110510-SP 2 41 1/P-0520656-SA ]1) 34 107-05002 1) 12 107-15001 8 52 
SS-7110510-SP 18 31 WP-0520!\56-SA 19 25 107-05101 4 ~·) 107-15258 8 54 ·-'L. 
SS-7110510-SI' 211 32 WP-0531000-SE 29 27 107-05150 4 51 1107-15506 20 7 
SS-7110510-SP 30 27 WP-0531001-SC 14 43 107-0530\l 4 54 107-15605 20 10 
SS-7110710-SP 10 18 WP-0531001-SC 19 24 107-05408 4 17 107-15704 8 57 
SS-7110110-SP 29 18 WP-0621016-SD 29 2! 107-05507 4 ?- iOi-15:10~ 20 I'' ~' .. 
SS-7110810-SI' 10 10 ~P-Ofi2101fi-SD 34 23 107-0!iliOfi 4 28 107-l!iOWi 20 2 
SS-7110810-SP 19 9 WP-O!i21 Olli-SH 16 76 107 -05!i0fi 4 30 107-1!\101\ 20 15 
SS-7110910-SI' 2 33 WP-Ofi510!ifi-Sil 11\ 73 107-05754 4 29 107-16207 20 16 
SS-7110910-SP 10 27 WP-0651056-SH 19 8 107-0!i315 4 53 I 07 -I 6306 20 8 
SS-7110910-SI' 30 lli WP-07405 IG-SP 12 14 1 07-0(\703 4 Hi I 07 -H\504 X 59 
SS-7110910-SP 30 Ill WP-0841601-SC 24 1\5 107-07057 4 36 107-16603 20 19 
SS-7110!110-SP 30 "? WP-1221016-SP 22 21\ 107-07065 4 'Jr. 107-17007 20 \) '-·' .,;) 

- 38 -
From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



LJIVII·'I ~ I ( ~ /\ I I "--I')I•'X < ) I :- , ., /\. ·~ .,. s ~<~··'I 
l' i\ Kl !Ill l'i\li l-. ~I J. l' fi~T !Ill l' fl(d·. ~u P11n nn I' i\fi E ~EF I' /1~T N(l 1' i\Ci I ~1 : 1 

•• .. • /1; l'J Nil •••• If. l'J tHJ ,',',-If. fJ till ,',', w. I'J till 

1 07- 1 7 0~(\ 20 ,, I07-21i :lO!i 14 8 I 07 <lli I oli 30 15 I07 - ~2 :l01 lli II 
107-1 7101\ 2H 11 107-2611011 111 3 107- :l630 t1 3tl 7 I 07-52,100 IIi I\ 

107-17!i02 I'' .. 1 I 07 -21\!iO:! lt1 2 107- 36,103 :ltl 2 107 - !i24~\J 11i 5 
1 07 - 171\ti/\ 12 ') 107-26~~2 14 1 I 07 -:lfiGO 1 34 1!i 1 o7 - r,2707 32 70 (.. 

I 07 - 17110\J 12 4 107-2!ili02 Hi (j(j 107- 36700 34 1:l I 07 -5:l002 24 11 
107- 17\JOil 12 15 107-26701 IIi 71 107- 31i809 :l4 5 107 -53002 2t1 2!1 
107 - lllOO!i 12 24 107-21i800 14 7 107- 31i908 :n I 107-!i31!i0 28 1'' ,) 

107 - 18005 12 32 107-21i909 14 4 107-:!7013 33 5 107-531i!i5 4 :l2 
107 - llll!i:l 12 2r. , ) I07-27001i 24 31 107-37104 :l2 4 107 -531iG :~ 4 31 
107- 18153 12 33 107-27105 24 7 107-37153 :!2 I 110-07101 8 29 
107 - 18203 12 Hi 107-27105 24 24 107-37203 32 42 110-20401 4 22 
107 - 18302 20 12 107-271!i4 24 6 107-37302 :!4 12 110-20500 4 24 
107 - 18401 10 31 107-2711i2 24 23 107-37401 29 23 110-20609 4 23 
107 - 18500 12 43 107-27204 24 8 I07-:n5oo 30 13 110-71800 22 2!1 
107 - 18658 12 8 107-27204 24 25 107-:l7609 30 17 110-73103 29 11 
107 - 18807 12 17 107-27303 24 27 107-37708 30 19 111-85006 27 II 
107- 18906 12 11 107-27402 14 19 107-37807 30 22 111-85055 27 I 
107- 19052 12 18 107-27501 14 II 107-38052 30 14 111-85105 27 2 
107- 19219 12 20 107-27600 14 12 107-38755 30 26 111-85204 27 3 
107 - 19300 12 23 107-27709 14 22 107-3!1)()7 32 46 111-85303 27 5 
107- 19508 12 28 107-27808 14 16 107-39209 24 10 111-85352 27 4 
107-19672 12 21 107-27857 14 15 107-39209 24 28 111-85402 27 8 
107 - 19706 12 19 107-27907 14 50 107-39308 16 67 111-85501 27 13 
107-19805 12 29 107-28103 14 26 107-39407 16 68 137-07500 12 39 
107-19979 12 30 107-28152 14 25 107-39506 8 70 167-75850 26 10 
107-20019 12 36 107-28160 14 24 107-39654 29 19 
107-20209 10 1 107-28301 14 35 107-39753 29 20 
107-20357 10 2 107-28400 16 16 107-40611 32 48 
107-20407 10 7 107-28509 16 11 107-40710 32 74 
107-20555 10 5 107-28608 16 13 107-40801 32 69 
107-20605 10 13 107-28707 16 15 107-40900 26 2 
107-20704 10 12 107-28806 22 31 107-41007 4 14 
107-20803 10 14 107-28905 22 35 107-41106 18 16 
107-21009 10 19 107-29010 22 36 107-41452 18 6 
107-21207 10 34 107-29218 22 37 107-41502 18 20 
107-21306 10 16 107-29606 22 I 107-41601 18 13 
107-21504 10 9 107-29754 22 2 107-41759 14 39 
107-21702 10 17 107-29952 22 33 107-41858 32 37 
107-21900 10 35 107-30109 22 19 107-41908 32 65 
107-22007 10 23 107-30208 22 5 107-42005 26 5 
107-22353 16 26 107-30307 22 20 107-42203 29 8 
107-22403 16 1 107-30406 22 22 107-42302 26 I 
107-22551 16 4 107-30513 22 24 107-42658 2 4 
107-22601 16 14 107-30604 22 6 107-42757 2 10 
107-22700 16 20 107-30703 22 8 107-42856 2 15 
107-22809 16 17 107-30802 22 9 107-43003 2 7 
107-22908 16 21 107-30901 22 11 107-43151 2 1 
107-23005 16 9 107-31008 22 26 107-43201 2 13 
107-23104 16 18 107-31107 26 14 107-43300 20 I 
107-23203 16 10 107-31156 26 9 107-43409 8 28 
107-23302 16 22 107-31404 24 1 107-43508 18 28 
107-23401 16 23 107-31651 24 11i 107-43607 18 2!1 
107-23500 16 19 107-31701 2 29 107-43805 10 33 
107-23609 16 74 107-32204 1tl 38 107-44118 2 26 
107-23609 29 12 107-32402 24 41 !07-44308 10 24 
107-23708 16 27 107-32600 24 42 107-44506 34 17 
107-23807 16 28 107-32709 24 19 107-44704 18 8 
107-23906 16 30 107-33004 24 4 107-44803 18 9 
107-24201 16 34 107-:l:l103 2 43 107-44\102 18 11 
107-24300 16 36 107-3:l301 24 !i!l 107-45701 Jt1 48 
107-24409 16 38 107-:l:l509 10 25 107-451\00 2 40 
107-2tl508 IG 25 107-:l3608 24 53 107-45!10\1 4 20 
107-24557 16 24 107-:l3707 24 54 1 07-41i70!J 12 5 
107-241i07 IIi 2 107-3380!\ li 20 I 07 - ,l!i907 24 Iii\ 
107-24701i 16 47 107-:l4li!J 24 !)7 107-47004 24 21 
107-24805 IG 3!1 107-3430\J 24 51\ 107-47111 24 5G 
107-25000 16 40 107-:l4507 24 (i(j 107-472!\9 32 47 
107-25158 IG :12 107-34!\06 24 50 107-48002 4 r,7 
107-25307 10 8 107-:!4853 26 4 107-48101 2G 21\ 
107-2~505 16 4:l 107-:\~207 26 20 107-48507 32 49 
107-251i04 Hi 44 107-:l5306 26 1\ 107-48705 32 52 

I 107-25752 1fi 45 I 07- :l!il\0 I 29 22 107-481\0tl :!2 50 
107-25901 IIi tl8 107-358Gil 2!J 21 I07-4X()O:! . .,") !\4 .~t.. 

107-21i008 j(j 50 107-35900 30 li I 07 - .1!J I 0\1 :!2 51 
107-21i107 1(\ 51 107-:l!i\J!i() 30 5 107-5130:! 8 38 
107-26206 lfi 72 107- :!6007 :w 11 107 -52202 IIi 7 

- 39 -From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC



a.IUKI 

J,l.J~~CORPORAT~ON 
l!$'ijjl_ ~ Sill~ OIVI$101i 
8-r 2 - 1 KOKURYO - CHO, 
CHOFU - SHI, TOKYO 182. JAPAN 
PHONE : 03 (343r9 4001-5 
FAX: 03 (3430) 4903. '4909 4914 
TELEX : J22967 

JUKI ~*p:gu 
T'182 !l!J'?il~~ ,i~f,!llllJB-2 - 1 
TEL. 03-3480-11 1 1( 1-t~) 

S ll!i l '*~· ~ffi~ ld: 
To order or for further 
information, 
p ease contact : 

IEF".1~1it:i$:M 
[L 03 3480 111 3 (-/-1\' [_,.{ /) 

· · -;:. (f)J\-':J'J ::z.. ~ I;J:illi~i!llfi!O)t.:~'fa ;:J: < Jril! fQIIJ I:J ® 'J a:~ 

* The descnpt1on covered in th is part s list is sub1ec t to change for imprO\ement of the commodity w ithout notocr. 
-- ~ 0) 1 \- :J') 7. 1:-- 1<:: . i994~ 5 FI IJHi(f)illi~ 1± 1>l< C:: l'l!l · EOl!JGt- t,O) C:: <f , * Th1s part s list is edited and pnnted in accordance w1th the procluc t specifications as of Mn~· · 

95 · 02 Pnnted 1n Japan (Te) From the library of: Superior Sewing Machine & Supply LLC




